o JLAKKE. T
o 1984+6

BE436530PJA

DLD-436-4
model DLD-436'5

—AETE=EExY BEIREY REF I~
1-needle Differential Feed Lockstitcher
with Automatic Thread Trimmer

PARTS BOOK

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €O., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
N—T v IDRK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No. } shown by the Index.
FURE ALEBEOSB M, [FE AT 3N(ReIN)IZHIET 24 F v RIZE 5T, TORFrbOMANET

2. Explanation of codes
125 o
1) Codes on the “'Note’ column
N .Eiina" %IUW)HE’, )

@ Wi g g & oo 5 5 means this part is changecl from lh(. previous parts book‘.
WEO =7 )L TSEIR s ALBHLB®ML LY
(@) #01....... refer to the “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
201 N=LTFo TEIE ORWHALAFRBL T

2} Codes on the “'E.C. (Engineering change)" column
CEWERT oL
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
198310/ £ D@ a s
@ D.10/83 . . . . Obsoleted from October, 1983
198310 A £ 0 fIbs & 41
—@ When previous parls (Obsoleted part) anc new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
RGO EBM» BRI E
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select lhc parts with changed dates and place your orders.
OB EUHHREO) A N RHTTL I ENTAI Y, WHIEFHCLN, CHFALrDAGREEIRLTI EXTaw

Example ({3)

Pt Note Part No. Description E.C. AL, .
No. P > =] <& T Req.
S al an 1 IR IE R iy 4 ot
1 : B1401-100-000  Needle bar D10/83] s 1 — _
141 & B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA_.1_0/_8:L' /1) ok~ 1

[2 B1105-200-000  Frame cover iD.10/831 [ B1105-300-000 -

> ¥
B1105-300-000 Frame cover !A.10/83! T L —Lhn— 1

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

HReanBEARIA b LI E D ZH

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** $4%5 (Japanese}’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
oS, B0 SRHEWIFACrHOIMLUSE{EI»EALTHNITOT, $iLv&BETC T 3L TFaw

(® c.10/83
1 B1 16_{5'-500000 Frame cover fcio/s3} BIID5-660T00 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
IE Lo Gaahk B RS 3

Please order by the correct part number,
ELuvafFTri gt au
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reqg”. column,
1983 E10A L W @MW 2 T~ ZoOBEHTRZBIHLCHEMPRRLTHN T

3) Codes on the ""Amt. Req.” column
“a Roits

@ 2 Indicates amount required 15 2.
W, 2@s%xHLET
@ 20 ... L. Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
&, 2A—bFAEFEDHLET (HfEBX—bLTT)
@ I It T Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
=Y T7 v SARE MBS TY
@ (Whsosmesnng.s Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.” and 2 2 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
AR AMA L TV H5FE5MmaT|bL 3T HBBUSBIMIETT “asm” X TL I ER/RLTHN ¥

o

Ot B Bt St 8t 0 e ot b tm gy S b0 N
= - "9 4oy 0 4y B ey B Ay © Ty B iy & By © Sy 0 ey B Ty 6 ey © Sy & Sey & Sy & so*—.o‘v-.Q*—.o‘—;o‘—.o‘—;0‘—.0‘qb‘—;o‘—.o‘-‘b‘—.v‘-‘v‘—;0‘—.t‘—;6‘—v0‘—.o‘—v0‘«o‘ﬂo‘—.“ﬂb‘—\0%0%0\56*—.9‘—\0“"—~°"‘°"‘°l'

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HABKEXDED EE

SON=YT T CRBEATV AHANE A TEXOBE, BEOES (A (5, B1109-012-A00) TIZiEX F & Ly,
EbET. U=V T v o NERES (BEAEL. Bl L. NoO010-01) X (3, HHES 4+ T ERKBET A IEEV T
T X ARDEHBRO—BHALTHE L 5BE BN FTOT = TATFTEL

R e e Ry o Sy )
R e e e S N L T T S WY

j
'
{
{
;
!
I
®
Pl
*
{
H
{
i
L
:
:
i
: B
:
i
L3
i
L3
I
°
i
L3
I
*
i
R4
I
°
{
i
4
i
:
i
®
i
*
i
¢
:
L3
i
L3
i
¢
i
¢
i
o
i
°
i
L
i
L4
I
°
i
i
L4
i
L
i
*
i
*
i
L4
i
°
i
°
i
°®
I
°
i
*
1
°

&

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

CONTENTS
| R

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...............
gEER - 3Rl

MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. .ovviteteeeeeee e,
Lo - SHERR

UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ......ovvennnnn..
Irgh - THEERE{R

PRESSER BAR & TENSION REIEASE COMPONENTS ....ovvverennneennnnnnn.
A - R AR

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)« ettt ettt e et et e eeans
X BMERC)

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .« vttt ittt e e e e
* ) RR(2)

DIFFERENTIAL FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .\ovveteeeeeenennannns
EW% Y B{F

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS .. vtvvveitee e,
B mhiax v 3 [\ AR

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .ottt ittt et
Fy) ) #EARR

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ..t ettt e e e
pop:: ] SR

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . .oovviteeeeeeneenennnnn.
HiE - BERR

WIPER COMPONENTS . .ottt ttt e e e e e e e e e e e et
7 A4 3 —B{%

THREAD STAND UNIT .ottt ettt ettt et e e e e e
FIFEWAAR

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. .ovvireeeeeeenenanennnnn.
NIV b A= RBEBRBR

MOTOR PULLEY & TRUNKING CORD COMPONENTS . ..oovvetseeeeeannnnnns
E—F = —1)— « chika — FEIR

PF-4, PF-4A : PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER CONTROLLED DIFFERENTIAL FEED

MECHANISM (SPECIAL ORDER PART 5) ..ottt et e et eeeeeee e
PF-4.PF-4A . RS EHEEBFE(EIEHR)

AK-15, PF-4A : LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
AK-15 A LTV L /4 FEBFRUESEEER)

Q036 : GATHERING ATTACHMENT ..\ttt et eeeen,
Q036 EFWMYABAT7ZY vyF AL}

NL%VIEEIRICAL INDEX OF PARTS vttt e e e e et et et eeas

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



60

OIS
@, >
\\ ’//

N\ ’

— 1 - \\ //

©,

4
N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Nuote Part No E. C. Amt.
No. |k i i3 Description g i} b & lf(c.q'-
ak M
1 B1121-552-0A0 FACE PLATE ASM, Au13 93 1
2 $5-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10 IAT ALY 11/64-40 L=10 1
3 #01[S5-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10 FAVELY 1176440 L=10 2
4 TA=1250406=R0 RUBBER PLUG bAty D=12.5 L=4 2
5 81122-552-000 FACE PLATE GASKET A3 neys. 1
6 B1118=522-000 SIDE PLATE Ibe 13 1
7 81119=-522-000 GASKET IrVLE Nevsy 1
8 §5-6110915-Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=9 FANRYY 11/646=40 Lu9 8
9 81114=-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN TFPOTAMY = 1
10 03161-530=DA0 TENSION POST ASM, %41 (F§Iaymte I3 1
11 03142~555-800 THREAD GUIDE 5% 143 1P$3-UM%= POTS 1)
12 D3161=-555-800 FIRST TENSION POST %443 {PFA-HTY = 1)
13 832164-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1+%3-y 95 (2)
14 03168=-530-000 SPRING 5¢41 4FF3=B*2 (1)
15 83216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1Y¥3-y 79t (&)
16 $5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=S FARLY 11/64ab0 L=5 1
17 TA-1250705~R0 RUBBER PLUG Fity 1
18 TA=0750704=R0 RUBBER PLUG (35! A
19 TA-0800704=R0 RUBBER PLUG Fity 1
20 TA=1050504=R0 RUBBER PLUG FALY 1
21 TA=0370601-M0 PLUG D=3.9X4 L=6 ALY D=3.9X4 L=6 i}
22 $5-4080320-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 2.5 E325* 1/8=44 L=2,5 1
23 81188-552-0A0 ARM OIL SHIEID ASM, AUV SN 92 1
24 €Q=-2020000-00 0L WICK 29y (0.1)
25 01123-555-000 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER COVER Fotrunne - 1
26 [ #01]55-4110515-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 IAR R 11/64=-40 L=S 1
27 B1124-552-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A P-L 1rPuTS A 1
28 §5-5090410-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=¢ P332 9/44~40 L=g 1
29 83114-741-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE B 1+PUT1 B 1
30 NS-6060350-SP NUT 3/32-56 oYno1yr 3/32-56 1
31 $5~8150710-5P SCREW 15/64=28 La7 FARL® 15/64-28 L=7 1
32 B3118-552-800 TENSION RELEASE PIN B 1h2lb4 E°H($3-1=-3-) 1
33 B3111~126-0A0 TENSTION POST SOCKET ASM, TFF3=5 Mo =39 9% 1
34 55=8090470-SP SCREW 9/44-40 L= 5,5 FARLY 9/64=40 L=S5,5 1
35 83111-124-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1h§3-y TV B0 q 1)
36 83128-012-000 TAKE~-UP SPRING TrEYN2 1)
37 83115~-552=000 TENSION POST 1+$3~-y Tv= 1)
38 831264-012-000 TENSION DISC 1+$3-395 2)
39 83132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLOER TF¥3-y 95491 (§D)
40 83129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING 1h%3-yn%2 A 1
41 83120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1h$3-595 NIFIP*A 1)
42 B3196=125-000 TENSION NUT 1+$3=y FYUb (1)
43 01109=436=-000 THROAT PLATE NDEE 1
44 | #09]55=-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.,5 Y538* 11/66=40 L=8.5 2
4s  [#02[s5-2110915-SP SCREW 11764=40 L=6.8 BY52LY T1764-40 L=8.5 2z
46 81110-430-040 BEO SLIDE ASM, ANt Y3 932 1
47 811117012000 BED SLIDE SPRING AN*USLE Nva ()
48 $S=6060210~SP SCREW 3/32=56 L= 1.9 525 3/32-56 L=1.9 2)
49 B110,~122=-000 BED SCREW STUD A AYYRY HE2- A 1
50 D1105-4,346=000 BED SCREW STUD B \“Yk*y$19 B 1
51 01107-436~000 PUMP GUARD STUD EASPAE P L 1 1
52 D1137-436=000 BED SUPPORT BLOCK AYYPCLYY SR 1
53 NS=6150310~5P NUT 15/64=28 QUNI1Yk 15/64=28 1
54 TA=-1120804-R0O RUBBER PLUG FAty 1
55 TA=2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG piey 1
56 D1434~555-B00-A |RUBBER BUSHING 3% 47*Y2 1
57 81148-555=-000 SPRING 37U F3-t7 E°unvz 1
58 B1147-555=000 PIN 17y $3-tY t°U 1
59 TA=-2101002-R0O RUBBER PLUG (33 ] 1
60 02112-555=800 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-b* RANTOC A 1
61 §5-4150915-sp SCREW 15/44=28 L=9 TANRYY 15/64=28 L=9 1
42 TA-0800704=R0 RUBBER PLUG FACY 2
63 |#03|D1123-555=D0A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FoEt unne - 1

Note (;E£EC) #01

Exchangeable part when wiper is used
For wiper

#03..... For JE

74— {FRDE. ZRT 2
745 —F

JER

From the library of: Superior Se%vmg Machine & Supply LLC



20 2l

22 23 25

S 64 65

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No B E C . ﬁmt.
\ i: hy € escription Wi L an ¢q.
No. Lt e i f LW H FYEN
1 01201=436=DA0 MAIN SHAFT 90y%g 2% 1
2 B1213-552-0A0-A {OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, 2527 1Y3-%3-tYt°y 72 1
3 R0O=0291801-00 RUBBER RING ORA 1)
% 81226=-552-000 ROLLER FELT 21t 1
5 81206~-552-UA0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM YUPIAEY 0% 1
6 $5-9661120~CP SCREW 1/4<40 L=10.5 OynoT®*lp 1/4=40 L=10,5 1)
7 $5~8681950~-5p SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 FAZYY 9/32-28 L=19 1
8 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YYPLXEY TaA% 13 1
9 R0O~046424601-00 RUBBER RING oY 1
§5=-7681650-Tp SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ES2YY 9/32-28 L=16 1
§5-8660610-Tp SCREW 1/74-40 L=6 FA29% 1/4=40 (=6 1
B1202~552~800~-A |MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 999%2 2143 1
$5-8151150-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA2Y* 15/64=-28 L=10.,5 1
§5-7151120-SpP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=11 IWEI2Y 15/64=28 L=11 1
81203-227-000~A |MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 29Y*2 Thisl 1
€S-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 W=qp2 ASAF9Y D=94.7p W=12 93 1
$5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FIZL¥ 174=4g L=6 2)
RC-1850001~Kp SNAP RING 18,5 CN*2+19 18,5 1
D1610=434=D00 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 22908006 1
$5-6661110~5p SCREW 1/4=40 t=11 E529% 1/4=40 L=11 2
D1612-436-000 THRUST COLLER 12UnNL A5A+9Y 1
$5=-1090920~5P SCREW 9/64=4g L=9 9529% 9/64=4g L=9 2
D1206~-555=DA0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM, 905% 7950450 2% 1
$$=8151150~5p SCREW 15/44-28 L=10.5 FARY* 15/44=-28 L=10,5 1
0D1208=-555-000 0IL SEAL 9052950430 A1 LY-ib 1
#01|02112-6434-E00 CORD HOLDER J0700=F% IN* A0 1
#01]/55-4150915-Sp SCREW 15/44~28 L=9 TA*2Y* 15/44~28 L=9 1
#01{M8512-110-AA0-A |SYNCHRONIZER ASM, A Ju720%749*- A 22 1
#01|HX=0004300-00 crip PPEILSIY [&D)
#01]{S5-8111010~-Tp SCREW 11/44=40 L=9,5 PARD* 11/446=40 L=9,5 %)
#01|{M8523-110-AA0 HAND WHEEL ASM, NA*Zo% 7 9% 1)
#01{M4007-110-0AA MAGNET BASE ASM, A I7%3Yp PUVYBIYs A 93 (1)
#01|M4007-110-0A8 MAGNET BASE ASM, B 9% 2YE PUYSIY S B 22 (1)
#01}55-8151550=SP SCREW 15/44-28 L®15 PARD* 15/44-28 L=15 (2)
#01|WP=0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10.0X0.8 E39%n*2 4,5x10%0.8 2)
#01|SS=4111210-SP SCREW 11/44~40 L=12 E335% 11/g4=-40 L=12 2)
$§-7701010~-SP SCREW 5/16=24 L=10 WES2L* 5/16=-24 L=10 1
B1605-012-000 CAP #ryJe 1
B1602-552-000-A |NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NUTRY = 9043 1
#02]B14601-552~A00 NEEOLE BAR A NYR*= A 1
#03]|B1401-552-800 NEEDLE BAR B NVELE) 1
B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM, NYK*=3% % 93 1
§$5=-6090470-TP SCREW 9/44=40 L=¢ £330 9/44~40 4=¢ 1)
B1403-155-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NURY = 53483) 1
§$-8150310-SP SCREW 15/44-28 L= 3.4 FAZE* 15/44-28 L=3.6 1
81419-155-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NYRS = (PPuTA 1
$§-7080510-Tp SCREW 1/8=4&4 L=4,5 YWETRLY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
B1618-552-A00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A NUT*~ b0 A 1
MDB-10081400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 Ny DBX1 #14 1
#o4{MC=-2005009"00 NEEDLE 134 NM9g nY 134 99 1
81903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT L3*yaye 1
81408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NYTS= 250909 1
81905-541-800 NEEDLE BEARING, 8 FOEYS Z=FFRAYPUITT 1
814614=555-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK Nyfiv=3%¢ Py7139 1
81209-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NUK* =9559 1
$5~815115¢0-SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=10.5 PARDY 15/64=-28 L=10.5 1
81904=552-0A0 CRANK SHAFT STUD ASM, Fut*y 92539902 9232 1
£Q-3500000-F0Q OIL FELY vy (0.1)
81901-552=-0A0 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASM, Uo7 Fut*y 932 1
81901-552-080 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASHM, Yu2 Fyt*y 2% 1
€Q-2000000~00 OIL WICK 292 (0.1
81905-541-800 NEEDLE BEARING, B FUEY T Z=Fr A PUITT 1
#02|01217-490-000 HAND WHEEL NA*Z2% 7 1
#05101230-552-800 FLANGE NA*ZO% b7 25590 1
#05]sS=4111015-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAFZIY T1/64=40 L=70 3
#0g IMDP=50081400 NEEDLE DPXS #14 NY DPX5 #14 1
Note (;£5C) #01 ..... For DLD-436-5 DLD-436-5M4
#02 ..... For DLD-436-4 DLD-436-4H
#03 ... For JE. AUSTRALIA JE.A—2RFF)T7H
#04 ..... For JE JEA
#05 ..... For DLD-436-4 (with syncronizer) DLD-436-4(#&H251T) B
#06 ..... For AUSTRALIA =2k 35 7EA

From the library of: Superior S_evt\'/iﬁg Machine & Supply LLC




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT

I - TEaRAR

26

From th

& HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

-5 —
e library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Note (;£EC) #01

..... For JE. AUSTRALIA

JE.A—2 b+ 3F U T7HEA

Part No . E. C. Amt,
& #® Description P 0 i # If,(t‘.('t.'
“d
1 81306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM, nNINI*R Y*3-9% 9= 1
2 81306-155-080 GEAR & PINION ASM,, UPPER 29NN LR 22 1)
3 81305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. DONINTH LY B4 1 92 1)
4 B1306=-155-0A0 PINION ASM, DURINIT Y B3~ g3 Yy
5 $5=8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARUY 1/4=40 L=8 (8)
6 B1307-155-080 GEAR & PINION ASM,, LOWER IANINIT WY 22 1)
7 81307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM, LARGE JANINITWY I A 932 1)
8 81308-155-0A0 PINION ASM, nIN2* e Y3- 2= 1)
9 81301-555-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT 379*2 1
10 81302-552-800 BUSHING, UPPER JTOVT DAL 1
11 81303-552-800 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER FFUNT VIARN 1
12 $SS-8151150~SP SCREW 15/44-28 L=10,5 FARUY 15/44-28 L=10,5 2
13 81801~412-000 HOOK ORIVING SHAFT FEPA 1
14 81804~552-800 HOOK ORIVING SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Y3Y% 7 9y0ARN 1
15 81806-5§S-000 OIL FELT DAY 7950480 Ttk 1
16 SS-B150770-5P SCREW 1576428 (=7 FPAFOY 1578428 (=7 1
17 €S=079101A=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=x=7.94 W=10 ASAF0Y D=7.94 wW=10 7232 2
18 $5§=-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=4.8 E529% 11/64~40 L=46,8 (4)
19 81803-552-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE DIYNT INARN 1
20 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/44~28 L=7 FARYY 15/44-28 L=7 1
21 81802~412-0A0 ORIVING SHAFT BUSHING ASM,, FRONT FEPAEES & 51 /3 1
22 $S§~-815T150-5P SCREW T5/7¢4-28 L=10,0 FXIO¥ T15764-28 L=70,5 1
23 81808-552~-0A0 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM, FEFAEES 4 F ¥ A 1
24 81810-552-000 OIL WICK Y3YNT 1 bARYY 2D 1)
25 €S-079104A=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D3AVNT A5Ar0% 2% 1
26 $5=-8110410-TpP SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 3.5 FARH* 11/64=40 L=3,5 2)
27 D1830-555-BA0 HOOK ASM, N 93 1
28 $5~6110560-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 E329% SM64,46-4 L=4.7 2)
29 $5-8110530~Tp SCREW 11/64=-40 L=5 NI bAxL¢ 1)
30 89117-012-000 BOBBIN LA ] 1
31 81837-012-0A0 B0OBBIN CASE ASM, ALY Y- 232 1
32 81835-432-000 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER Thnve 191 1
33 $$=-6111010-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 £525% 11/64-40 L=9,5 1
34 01897-555-800 THRUST COLLAR DUOFT THhASN ATAR 93143 1
35 1(01830-555-DAC HOOK ASM. N7 2= 1
36 $§-6110560~-TpP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 32y SM4,bb~4 L=4.7 2)
37 $5=-8110530~TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 ne rAY™ 1)

From the library of: Superior Sefving Machine & Supply LLC




4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION REIEASE COMPONENTS
A HEE . R X MR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. [Note Part No Besariat E. C. an.
No. |iLad i escription rop i eq.
o. iicde & # P W )] & ek
1 B3412-552-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD E7* P 3am¢- 1
2 83414-555-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM AL ADEVLT A 1
3 §0=-0720331~gP HINGE gCREW D= 7,24 H= 3,3 8% U2y p=7.26 H=3,3 1
4 RE=0500000~K0 SNAP RING 5 EN*3FAD S 3
5 B3496~552=000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW E9*PYY 3IMe - GeaYe 2
6 01516-555-580 LIFTING LEVER LINK 45 LARE MY 1
7 D1517-555-800-A |HINGE PIN AR PYPAY 1
B 83431~581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET neUey 1
9 0D1515=555~B00 LIFTING LEVER L¥Pyv 13 1
10 D1526=555-B00 LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN E4PI 13 LuTYE Y 1
1 SD=0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ¥ 02U DE6.35 H=2.7 1
12 03156=555=DA0 TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM, 1F2WACRYDD 23 1
13 03155-555-800 PIN 1F2NAHT E°Y 1
L 03153-555-800 TENSION RELEASE LEVER TFILd 95" 1
15 §D=0641003-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 8%52y* D=4.35 H=10 1
16 D3157=-555=D00 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW 45 LARE I DUEDILE) 1
17 $5-86204610-Tp SCREW 3/16~32 L=¢ ALY 3/14=32 L=6 1
18 D3127-555-800 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1R2WA myrALCY 1
19 RE~0250000-K0 SNAP RING 2,5 EN*3raAD 2,5 1
20 D3133-555-800 SPRING {FIhx ®5¥3E%0 n° R 1
21 03157-555=BA0 TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM, 1R2NA Y29F* 93 1
22 RE-0300000-K0 SNAP RING 3 EN*3b30 3 1
23 RE=0400000~K0 SNAP RING ¢ EN*SFAT 4 1
24 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EN*3FxD 5 1
25 03145=-555=-800 TENSION RELEASE ROD e Pl 1
26 NS=6060310-5P NUT 3732-5¢ OUh7TIt 3/32-5¢ 1
27 D3150-555-BA0 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM, 1hIE DfPe J2 1
28 03164~555=B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE POS=29I 2
29 $S=4110515-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 TAYRYY 11/64=-40 L=S 2
30 03163-555-800-A |FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE JLEUIC L PYYIBe g 1
31 §5S=4111415~-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 FA*2IY 11/64=40 L=14 2
Lr4 83413=227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION ET PN yuo9F* nN*xpFuvD 1
33 83417-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING LA L PP LEANILE 1
34 B3416=-555-000 SWIVEL YYmS =34 7 1
3s 83418-555-000 SWIVEL SCREW YURS <R T pARYE 1
36 RE=-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EN*AbiD 5 1
37 834615-552-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EY*PYY LITYM® 1
38 NS=6620310~5P NUT 3/16-3¢ 0UR7TIUF 3/16-32 1
39 81520-552~000 HAND LIFTER A9IPYY LN - 1
40 $5=7120910-5p SCREW 3/16=-28 L=9 FWwE32u* 3/16-28 L=9 1
41 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING WWEPA 1
42 WP=0740516=SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0,5 E59%n% 2 7.4X11,8X%0,5 1
43 B1518=481-0A0 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, 19IPT NL 92 1
EX D3167-555-B00-B |WIRE PRESSER PLATE PEAEF A BT LS 1
bs $§=7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 WE52y* 15/64=-28 L=12 2
46 81509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 191 $3-vYUa 1
47 B1511=555-000 NUT  1/2-28 191$3-LY2Y* TUH 1
48 B1510-2,7-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 291 PUTARS - 1
49 81505-2>7-000-A [PRESSER SPRING 191 $3-tYN* 3 1
50 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR FIIH® = 7
51 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1YIMC =30 % 1
52 $5-4111415~Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 TAYAYY 11/664-40 L=14 1
53 B1521-552-000 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE AFIR =A% % (PPITS 1
54 $5-6090650-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 E529* 9/64=40 L=6 1
55 B1502-5,1-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER A9IMt = 53330 1
56 $5=7091110-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 VLESE5* 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
57 | #01|81524=430-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM., FOR STRETCH Y3~ YV 1929T 93 1
58 | #02|81524~430~-08B0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, $0%3-3- Y*20191 73 1
59 | #y3|B1526~43g=0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM, yYU¥3-3- 191 9% 1
60 | ud, 81524-431-8A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FOR GATHERING £3* u*1919I 9% 1
61 |W02|B1524~431-080 PRESSER FOOT ASM, £E3*3=-29T 25 (NYNS =P Y%) 1
62 |[#03[B1524=431-084 PRESSER FOOT ASM, To%3-3- A°1 7% 1
63 03167=436=D00 WIRE PRESSER S~RING PES ST EL 1
64 03168=436-D00 WIRE PRESSER PES IV P 1
65 $5=4110715-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TA*23Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
Note (;£i2) #01 ..... For DLD-436-4-2, -28B, -4, -4B, 436-5 DLD-436-4-2.-2B.-4.-4BX (f436-554

#02 ... For DLD-436-4-1, 1B (JE, JA)
#03 ... For DL.D-436-4-3, 3B (JE, JA)

DLD-436-4-1.-1B(JE. JA)A

DLD-436-4-3.

-3B(JE.JA)H

From the library of: Superior §e§/vi_ng Machine & Supply LLC




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1
=Y BERCT) i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Note (;x82) #01 ...

For DLD-436-4-1, -2, -3, -4

DLD-436-4-1.-2.-3.-4

Ref. |Note Part No D ) E. C. , . ﬁnu.

e b ) escription 0 i B it ¢q.

No. |iLat an i ! 5 UL SRR Yot
1 81623-490-0A0 STITCH DIAL ASM, A¥YN*Y 932 1
2 §5-6121050-Sp SCREW 3/16=-28 L= 9.5 £52y* 3/16=-28 L=9.5 1
3 B1634=470-000 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 19Ys3=tYry+ 1
4 81622-555-000 HINGE PIN 7Y $3-0YATS PALVND 1
S $5-6151810=-TpP SCREW 15/44=28 L=18 E529* 15/44~28 L=18 1
6 81420~470-000 FEED REGULATOR 17UsI=tYat 1 1
7 §$5=8110410=Tp SCREW 11/44=-40 L= 3,5 FARYUY 11/44=40 L=3,5 2
8 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0vy7* 1
9 TA=1750502~R0 RUBBER PLUG PrEPYIe 17,.5X%8 1
10 §5=-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16=32 L= 6,5 E52L* 3/16=-32 L=6,5 1
11 D1621-555-D00=A | LEVER SHAFT 27Y%3=LY LN*=y*7 1
12 B1427~-555-0A0 CRANK ASM, EYNUN* 2Ny $3-0YEIF* I 1

13 $5-6121210=-5p SCREW 3/16-2g L=12 t52u* 3/16=28 L=9 (1)
T4 $§-8150710-5p SCREW 1574428 Lm7 FIXO¥ T5744-28 L=7 1
15 81628-555=000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD EYNCY NNy Uv 2 1
16 W2-1052010=-KP WAVED WASHER 10,5X14,5%x0.3 TIN*39*N*210,5X14,.5%X0,3 1
17 $S5=8460810-Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 FARS* 1/4=40 L=8 1
18 $S=8460970-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8.5 FARY* 1/4<40 L=8,.5 1
19 B1624=555-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 129yune - 1
20 §5=7620750-SP SCREW 3/16=-32 L= 6.5 INESRLY 3/76-32 L=6,.5 ]
21 RO=-0691801-00 RUBBER RING WU 1
22 §5-7110910-SpP SCREW EF2y* 11/64=40 L=8,5 1
23 B2612-047-000 SPRING YPRY Y PUyq9T BRI 1
24 81636=-555-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET tYnNey neany 1
25 §5=4111015=5SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10 TASRYY 11/64=40 L=10 1
26 NS=61T0370-5p NUT 17784-40 GVHATTUF T1764=40 T
27 NS=6660430~5SP NUT  1/4=40 oYNI1vh 1./4-40 2
28 WP=0651056-SH WASHER 6,5X11X1 E39*n*2 6.5X11x1 1
29 0D1630-436=D00 CCNNECTING ROD 229%39LU0YEe 1
3D D1626=436=-000 ROD PIN 12y%39tY oYkLey 1
31 $§5-7111120=-SP SCREW __11/64=40 L=10.5 IpE52y* 11/64=40 L=10,5 1
32 D1624=415-8B00 TENSION SPRING 17y F3-tUnUrenez 1
33 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EYN® YNt 2 $3-0YaH* 1
34 D1616=-530=D00 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET EYN®UN* any 1
35 NS=6110420~-SP NUT 11/64=40 QYNIIYr 11/64=40 2
36 $§=-7111120-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 WEIRYY 11/64=40 L=10,5 1
37 s0=0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H2 4.2 S*2y* D=8 H=4.2 1
E:] A0T1|87662-4,81-000 LEVER STOPPER RUBBER CAP D" ="XFIN*= 3°Z T
39 #01|81660-4,81=000 STOPPER bne= z2tupne - 1
40 #04[SS~8090540-Sp SCREW 9/64=40 L=5 FARY* 9/64=40 L=5 1
41 #01|B1661-4,81-000 SCREW L% = 2pYN® = 2ys 1
42 #01|NS=6150430-SpP NUT 15/64-28 0YN21Yt 15/64=28 1
43 H01|WP=0621016=SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 E39*n*2 6.2X13X1 1
131 N3=4110370-5P NOT TT7¢4~40 OUA7TTE 11/64=40 T
4s SS=61114610=-SpP SCREW 11/64=40 L=16 C329% 11/64~40 L=16 1

From the library of: Superior §e1v(\)/irTg Machine & Supply LLC




=1 _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No | ) E. C. Amt
No. |Ld & & Description g i L & l‘{'c'q‘.
PRSIl
1 D1601-436-D00 MAIN FEED ROCK SHAFT Y2179y 2 1
2 81610-430~000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT LR PULLE LY 2
3 D1655=636=DAQ FEED ROCKER ASM, 292293 {9F* 7% 1
4 $5~7111920~SP SCREW 11/64=4p Lmqg.5 IWEFRYY 1q9/64=4g L=19.5 (1)
5 D1603-4,346=DA0 FEED ROCKER ASM, D119YR* 19F* 9= 1
6 $S=6711610-SP SCREW 11/64=4g L=16 E52Y% 19/64=4gy L=16 (1)
7 €Q-3030000~00 OIL WICK 15y 0.2
8 D1606-436=-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 217995 A3 1
9 §5-8150210-Sp SCREW 15/64~28 L= 3.4 PARY* 15/64-0B =3, 4 1
10 €S-1801218~SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, A5Ab0y 92 1
11 $5=-8660410-Sp SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4.2 FARD® 1/4=40 L=4.2 )
12 D1654=436-000 FEED BAR PE VUL AR 1
13 $5-8110410-7TP SCREW 11/64=4g L= 3.5 FARYY 19/64~40 L=3.5 2
14 §5=-4,0804620-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=6 TARZIY 1/8=44 L=6 4
15 B1413-432-A00 REVERSE TOOTHED FEED DOG, STRETCH JN*EY YN (FVPINT) 1
16 #02[B1613-432-000 FEED DOG 22UN* D 1
17 #01(81613-430~B00 DIFFERENTIAL FEED D0G, STRETCH 5U%3. YrroxY 1
18 81613-430-A00 MAIN FEED DOG, STRETCH Ju%3- 19y 1
19 #04|B1613-432~C0D FEED DOG 129N € 1
20 #03|B1613-432-E00 FEED DOG (E) 22UN* E 1
21 D1602-436-000 FEED BAR 511243 1 1
22 SS~1080510-SpP SCREW 1/8=4&4 L=5 Y525* 1/8=4b4 =5 2
23 81715-481-000 COUNTER=~SUNK WASHER t° %35 9 nra 2
24 D1706-436-D00 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR LINK 292993 1Yu9 1
25 D1705-436=D00 FEED BAR LINK J22298%1 U2 1
26 RE=0400000-K0 SNAP RING & EN*3r40 4 q
21 D17046=434-D00 FEED DRIVING LINK SHAFT PAELFANE VDYDY 1
28 BP-5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 ¥ z=l neq7° 0.1
29 Ce-3030000-00 oI1L wWiCK v 0.3
30 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 23 0.1
31 D1703-436-DA0 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM, FAELF AR SUELE 1 LI 1
32 $5-7111120-5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=10,5 WES2HY 11/44=40 L=10,5 1)
33 §5-7110540-SP SCREW __11/64=40 L=5 WEIAYY 11/64=40 L= 5 1
34 B1605-555-000D BUSHING, FRONT 27Y5%7 1430 1
35 $5-8151230=-Sp SCREW 15/44=-28 L=12 FARYY 15/44-28 L=12 1
36 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK b7 6o 0.3
37 RC=1381001-KP RETAINING RING Cn*3ra0 1
38 D1701-434-D00 FEED DRIVING SHAFT FAELL AN P PLY/ 1
39 €5-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14,72 W=12 A5AF9Y D=14,72 W=12 9= 1
40 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4=640 L=6 FARDY 1 /4=bp L=6 (2)
41 81702~155-000 BUSHING, REAR 2299%9 23 1
42 $$S=8150510-Tp SCREW 15/44=28 L= 4.7 FARY* 15/44-28 L=b4.7 1
43 B1703-555-0A0 REAR CRANK ASM, BAELLE VUL AN 1
44 $5=4121410-TpP SCREW 3/14=-28 L=15.5 E52u* 3/14-28 L=15.5 1)
bs $D=-1020701~-SpP HINGE SCREW D=10,2 H=7 8%53y* Dp=10,2 H=7 1
46 NS-4680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 0Yn779F 9/32-28 1
47 B1616~4,87-000 PIN 12yburvEe Yy 1
48 B1708-470-000-A |[CONNECTING ROD H*3=4% 27YpYhe 1
49 B1612-470~000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ALA122Y QY 1
50 B4123-522-008 NEEDLE ROLLAR A2 Z-r*l0O=5 B 1
51 D160B=~436=DAQ FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, $122Y95* 93 1
52 $5=6121850-TP SCREW 3/14=28 L=18 E535% 3/14-28 L=18 [§D)
53 WP=0621016=SD WASHER 6.2X13Xx1 E59*n%2 6,2X13xX1 1
54 §5-9151430-CP SCREW 15/64=28 L=1g,5 0UNIT b 15/64-28 1
55 B1407-484-000-A |FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN 1IYnFe g 1
56 B14601-487=0A0 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASM, A1A122Y LuyYny 22 1
57 $5-6150610-SPp SCREW 15/64=-28 L=5.5 E529* 15/64=28 L=5,5 1
58 B1420-487-000 WASHER 27YLITVESY 9t nea 1
59 §5=1110640~Tp SCREW 11/64=60 L= 5,5 9525* 11/646-40 L=5.5 1
60 §S=4111110-5p SCREW 11/44=40 L=11.0 ES52U% 11/44=40 L=11 1
61 81631-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER 17UF3=-tY34 1
62 B1652-670-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK 12UF3=-tY31 N23%? 2
43 B1g51-470-000  |ADJUSTING ARM __ 19Y%3-2Y95F" 1
6b 516§a-a7o-660 PLATE 179F3-tY34 73 1
65 $5-61911010~SP SCREW 19/64=4g L= 9.5 E335* 91/64~4g L=9.5 4
66 B1433-470-000 STOPPER PLATE 199%3-2Y3¢4 9743 1
67 §5=7110740-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 WEI2L* 11/64=40 L=7 1
Note {(;£EC) #01 ..... For stretch (accessory part) 1RA (TR &)
#02 ..... Special order part (differential feed) HRLEXE&S(BIX 0 BHMA)
#03 ..... Special order part R ENE S
#04 ..... Special order part (main feed) HALEXER(EX N HHA)

= T2 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




- ~ .. - - L) . - -
. \ i O T | DO \__|‘____
R R AR T TT T T TITII T LTI IIIIIIIToCIaITICooITIIsiIIiEm)
). il & A =
now - - L st e /

“

- 13 _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, [Note Part No B E. C. /}\{ml
No. |/Lag 2 escription o ah % (.
Lt i3 EWEH PoRN
1 B1647-704-000-A |DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT Yrv = QUITYL 1
2 B1670-484-000 SCREW PEe = UN* =2 1
3 $5=-5110810=-SpP SCREW 11/64=40 L=8 F3A2Y% 11/64=40 L=8 2
4 WP=0480856=-SP WASHER 4.8X8,4X0.8 E59*n*2 4.8%x8.4X0,.8 2
5 WP=-0621016=-5P WASHER 6.2X13,0%1.0 E59%N*2 6,2X13x1 1
6 §5-4080310-5p SCREW 1/8=44 L=3,4 FACALY 1/8-44 L=3,4 2
7 B1667-484-000 DIFPERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION Yr¥ - JAEy 1
8 B1666-484-000 DIFPERENTIAL FEED LEVER BRACKET YFe = UNw=5eq 1
9 B1669-~484-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED STOPPER 9rr - 2bYN® - 2
10 $§=7110710-SP SCREW 11/64=40 La? IWES32YY 11/64=40 L=7 2
1 WP-0480856=SP WASHER 4.8Xg.6X0,.8 E59%n*2 4,.8X8.4%0.8 2
12 $5-4090410-SP SCREW 9/44=40 L=g TANRLY 9/4b6=40 L=9 2
13 B1668-484=000 POINTER 9h*- yE3- 1
% B1665-484-0A0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LEVER ASH, YFv = Uiv = 7% T
15 s5=7111120-Sp SCREW 11/44=40 L=10,5 JLESAY* 11/44=40 L=10,g ()
16 NS=6110420-SP NUT 11/64=40 aYnoryr 11/64=40 1
17 B1664-484-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LEVER SHAFT Tree NSy 1
18 RO-0411801=00 RUBBER RING 0Yyo* 1
19 B1663-484-0A0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM, Yht= $3-0Y9F* 92 1
20 S5=7111410=-1Tp SCREW 11744-40 Luld INETFLT T11/744=40 (=714 (&)
21 RO-0491801-00 RUBBER RING LUEPA 1
22 B1671~484=-0A0 LEVER SHAFT CRANK ASM, TRt = UNY=y*D 25209F 23 1
23 $5-7111120-Sp SCREW 11/64=40 Lw10,5 ILES2Y* 11/64=40 L=10,5 1)
24 NS=-6420310-SP NUT  3/14-32 oUnoTYr 3/14-32 1
25 SD=0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 8% yay* pz6.35 H=3,.p 1
26 81662-484=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ROD YF*- $3-tYOYhe 1
27 B145g-484=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, 77 *7ynee 1
28 $S=7111310-Tp SCREW 11/44-40 L=12,8 FWESAYY 11/44=40 L=12,8 2
29 B1454-684=-000 BUSHING,REAR 79 A2Yy*2 Ov04FN 1
30 $5-8150510=-Tp SCREW 15/¢4=28 L= 4,7 FARYY 15/44-28 L=4.7 1
39 B1413-487-000 CONNECTING ROD 29299 LITUNY 1
32 B1661-484-000 SLIDE BLOCK PIN VLA VDI VELK] 3] T
33 B1659-484-000 SLIDE BLOCK 77 %0y n23%7 2
34 SS=4p80620-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=6 TARRYY 1/B=44 L=6 2
35 01651=436=DA0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASM, 7929y 9% 1

From the library of: Superior—S1e‘\‘/vﬁ19 Machine & Supply LLC




=15 _

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |[Note Part No o E C % ﬁnu.
No, | e escription iy &b Req.
No. | a6 rid P g5 LR s
1 D9299-555=B00 MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 1470 R1YF PA1R 1
2 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EN*3b4i0 S 1
3 D1627-555-B00-A | REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE ¥4 PO20Y SW RPUYSSN A 1
4 WP-0320501-S¢C WASHER 3,2X7X0.5 E39* N2 3,.2X7X0,5 2
5 WS-0310002~KN SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 N*29*nv2 3,1%X%,.9%0,7 2
6 SM=4033001-SC SCREW M3 L=30 1A% 32% M3X0.5 L=30 2
7 D1628-555-8B00 SHAFT ATYFUNS = hYYIYR g 1
B D1435-555~B00 SWITCH LEVER SPRING ¥P7A7U ALUFLNY =1V 2 1
9 §5-7111410-5p SCREW 11/44=40 La14 IWEFAYS 11/44=40 L=14 1
10 D1425=555=-BA0 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER $CPIR2Y 24UFLAY - I3 1
11 D9205~555-8B00 MICROSWITCH COVER IL7021YF AN - 1
12 #01| D9204-555=C00 MICROSWITCH 0,1A 3490 A1YF 0,1A 1
13 #02| D9204-555-8B00 MICROSWITCH 15A 120 1Y% 15A 1
Tz H#03/ 06036-555-BA0 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM, Uy ®#0)°34P- =% 9% 1
15 Ho4l D6R36-555-CAg 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM, N*YOR4YF 3= 2Yu0=b* 92 1
16 w85 06836-555-CAA 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM, NYIR4Y$3= 2990=b* 1
17 §5-7110740-Tp SCREW 11/44~40 L=y INESAYY 11/44=40 L=7 2
18 #06| D6001-555=B00 PLUG COVER 7°59% ANt A 1
19 $5=7110410-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 WE52* 11/64=40 L= 4 1
20 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER IYInTI” 1
21 #06| D60463~555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°y F=3ITh %2 4
22 H06| D6029~555-B04 NYLON PLUG 6P 6P T1037°59¢ 1
23 #01| D6117-436-DA0O REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, $CPORIYIINRYL 92 1
24 #07| D6117-436-DAE REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, FPI22YI% 2V 92 1
25 #02| D6117-436-DAA REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, $*POROYIP* 2YL 92 1
26 HO0B| D6117-436-EAD REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ASHM, EXRTF DOEULF VIS 1
27 D6118-436=DA0 PLUNGER ASM. $P0X0Y Je5yuv e 1)
28 RE-0300000-KD SNAP RING 3 EN*ALAD 3 2)
29 01621~555-B00 CONNECTING PIN B $¥ PO J°5u9%p-aF*L° B (1)
30 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER 2°509%P= 3% 1)
31 WP=1602616~-S2 WASHER 16X24X%X2.6 ES59*n 2 (1)
32 RC-160000T-Kp SNAp RING 16,0 Ch¥3FFi0 [§B)
33 D6118=436-D00 PLUNGER 79%2°5,50 ()
34 $§=7151210-5p SCREW 15/64=~28 L=12 IWEF2YY 15/64=28 L=12 2
3s H06(B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER 9Intoe 1
36 D1414-530-D00 PLUNGER CONNECTING ARM LA 2 CDIPLE VELR S bR 1
37 D1611-436=D00 REVERSE FEED BASE $EEI29Y5Y A 1
38 D1631-530-000D SLIDING PLATE LARTF DU MVEL UL LEa S ¢ N 1
39 $5§-7110910~SP SCREW IEF2YY 11/6b6=40" L=B.S 2
40 D1613-530=000 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING BLOCK FPI20Y Ly¥yYURe g 1
41 D1414~434-D00 PIN A FEPIRIUYN Y 1
42 S5-8660810~TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=g FARD* 17440 L=8 1
43 D1420-555-800 CONNECTING PIN A 179 J05uu% P~ AFCEU A 1
4% RE-0300000-K0 SNAP RING 3 ERYIFIT 3 r4
bs §S~4152440-SP SCREW 15/44-28 L=23.,5 E329* 15/44=-28 L=23,5 1
46 $5-4151440~Sp SCREW 15/44-28 L=14 E32Y% 15/46-28 L=14 1
4 $D-0791331-Sp HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13,3 R%2Y% D=7.946 H=13,3 1
48 $S~6111010-SP SCREW 11/44-40 L= 9,5 E525% 11/44=40 L=9,5 2
49 83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER 171010 1
>0 WP-0501014-5SD WASHER SX10,5X1 E59°h* % 5X10.5%7 i
51 REVERSE FEED STOPPER $4P020Y AFYNC - 1

B2804-470-000

For DLD-436-4-2B, -4B, 436-5
For DLD-436-4-18B, -3B
For DLD-436-4-1B,(JE)

For DLD-436-4-2B

For DLD-436-4-1B (JA)

For DLD-436-4-18B (JE, JA) -2B
For DLD-436-4-1B, 3B (JA)

For DLD-436-5

DLD-436-4-2B.4B.436-5H
DLD-436-4-1B.-3BH
DILLD-436-4-1B(JE)
DLD-436-4-2BH
DLD-436-4-1B(JA)
DLD-436-4-1B(JE. JA).-2BH
DLD-436-4-1B.-3B(JA)H
DLD-436-5

- 16 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
PIDE S 4 1ES

44 45 46 76

- 17 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Note (;EEC) #01 ..... For DLD-436-4-2, -4, 2B, 4B

#02..... For DLD-436-4-1, -3, -1B, -3B (JE)
#03 ..... For DLD-436-4-1, -3, -1B, -3B (JA)
#04 ..... For DLD-436-4-1B, -3B {JA), -2B, -4B
#05 ..... For DLD-436-4-1, -3 (JA)-2, -4,

#06 ..... For DLD-436-5

DLD-436-4-2.-4 2B 4B
DLD-436-4-1.-3.-1B.-3B(JE)H
DLD-436-4-1.-3.-1B.-3B(JA)E
DLD-436-4-18.-3B(JA).-2B.-4BH
DLD-436-4-1.3(JA)-2.-4 5
DLD-436-58

Ref. [Note Part No E.\4C. Amt
No. |l & # Description g v £ ‘f,“,“.
ad
1 02422-432-800 GROOVE COVER AYYREZYS 93 1
2 D2411-555-800 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE A2 7823 1
3 $0-0460702-SP HINGE SCREW 0m4,6 Hs7 8% JRY* D=4, 6 H=T7 1
4 02402-555-8A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM, F¥=x 7% j
5 SD=0500095-TH HINGE SCREW 0= 5 H= 0.85 8¢ y2y* D=5 H=0.85 1
6 D2406-555-800 COUNTER KNIFE 371 4R 1
7 $5-4080620-Tp SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 TaY2YY 1/8-44 L=6 2
8 02405-432-800 THREAO GUIOE FOR KNIFE AATF PUTA 1
9 $5-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32=56 L=2,3 932y 3/32-56 L=2.3 1
10 02401-432~800-A |KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A2 FUYTAYA 1
11 $5-7111120-5p SCREW 11/44=40 Lw10,5 IWE32YT 11/44=60 L=10,5 1
12 D24624=555~000 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT FYS LA DLR 1
13 §5=7110740-TpP SCREW 11/64=40 La7 INES2ALY 11/646=40 L=7 1
14 D2426-432-800 OIL SPONGE AR TRty ELFIOLY 1
15 D2407-555-BQ¢ PIN FOR KNIFE FORKEQ BASE A2 7873t°y 1
16 D2408=432-CAp THREAO TAKE-UP PICKER ASM, HITFF9T 7% 1
17 02420-432-B00-A |MOUNTING BRACKET N1 A1V 1
18 $5-6090510-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=5 E329* 9/64=40 L=5 2
19 SD=0641151=SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=11.5 3¢ 030% 0=6.35 H=11.5 1
20 02419-555-800 TAKE=-UP THREAD PICKER LINK NI1HAII Yy9 1
21 SD-0600401-TpP HINGE SCREW 0= 6 H= 4 9% 2y D=b H=4 1
22 SD-0600402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6 T F¥IFLY D=6 H=, 1
23 NS=6620310-SP NUT  3/16=32 oynotyr 3/16-32 1
24 D2416-555-DA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASM, TREYDIF YN Y 1
25 $S=-7090910-Sp SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8.5 IWES32Y* 9/64=-40 L=8,S (1)
26 024,31-555-B00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1FEYIFT yv 0 1
27 02429-555-800 THREAO TRIMMER CAM 1r%Y NL 1
28 55=6660710-TP SCREW 1/4=40 (=7 ESA0¥ 174=40 (=7 -
29 €5-079101A=-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7,9, W=10 A32M0% 0=7.94 W=10 232 1
30 $5-6110420-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,8 E529% 11/66-40 L=4,8 2y
31 02461~555-800 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER LINK TREYDIFS Yo 1
32 SD=0790432-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 7.94 H= 4.3 B JRYY D=7.94 H=4.3 1
33 NS=6150310-Sp NUT 15/64-28 0YNI1Yb 15/64=28 1
34 02415-555-BB0 CAM ROLLER SHAFT BRACKET ASM, ALU-5=5" 797" o= T
35 $5=7751210-5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=q2 FWES2LY 15/64=28 L=12 (1)
36 02430-555-800 SNAP RING nLO=3 ¥*7 CYy9* @b
37 RE-0600000-KO0 SNAP RING 6 EN*3ra0 6 1
38 D2418-555-BA¢ THRUST COLLAR ASM, NLO=5=3*7 A5Ap9Y 9% 1
39 55-8660810-Tp SCREW 1/4~40 L=8 FA2Y* 1/4=40 L=8 (1)
40 02423-555-800 SPRING A2TFFLY T RNV R T
41 02463-555-B¢¢ LINK DRIVING MAGNET I2%32Yr Yuo 1
42 RE=1200000-K0 SNAP RING 12 EN*3ri0 12 1
43 02468=555=8¢p RUBBER PLUNGER PASFEAR ZH. LA 1
¥ #01|02660-555-8A0 SOLENOID ASM, JL/TPY 92 1
bs #02|D2660-555~BAC SOLENOID ASM, DC YUL/TR*C 1
46 #03|024609=552-8Ag SOLENOID ASHM. JUJAFY 72 (ML) 1
47 $5-7551210-SP SCREW 15/64=-28 Lwq2 52y 15/64=28 L=12 3
48 D2464-555"800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 72*2Yr Yu2L°y 1
49 RE=0400000-K0 SNAP RING 4 EN*3b40 4 2
50 D3169-436-Dgg WIRE ORIVING LEVER DAP=o Pt =L = 1
51 $D=0430275-5P HINGE SCREW 0= 6,35 H= 2.7 8% 2y D=4.35 H=2,7 1
52 N3-6620310-5p NUT 3/7g-32 OTADFIF 37/T6~32 Z
53 02465-555=-000 LEVER DRIVING MAGNET EZAE VTSI A 1
54 §§=7110710-s¢ SCREW 11/64=40 L=u7 FWES2YY 11/64=40 L=7 1
55 NS=4110310-SP NUT 11/64=40 0Yn219yr 11/64=40 1
56 03170-555-800 WIRE DRIVING LEVER PIN D1t= JbteLnt= E°U 1
57 SD-0951905-5p HINGE SCREW D=9,53 H=19 8¢ 2y D=9,.53 H=19 1
S8 02444-555-000 PIN IT¥2IFOFY t°o 1
59 §5-4110715-5p SCREW 1176440 L= FATRYY 11/64=40 L=7 1
60 $5=9151740-Cp SCREW 15/44=28 Lm17 OUn2&* bk 15/664~28 L=17 2
61 NS§=6150310-SP NUT 15/64=-28 oYn23Ivr 15/646=28 1
62 NS=6680410=SP NUT 9/32-28 QUn21Yh 9/32-28 2
63 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X13x0.3 1Inv89%n*2 B8,5x12.5%0.3 1
66 02412-434-D00 THREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING BASE TF$y PUUIIYA 1
65 §5+4153040-5P SCREW 15/464-28 L=30 E529% 15/44-28 L=30 2
66 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=6 FAREY 1/4=40 L=6 1
67 02423-555-800 SPRING ASTR*L* D ryNv2 1
68 02414=555~BA0 FORKEO BRACKET ASM, nLO=3-y*2 7573 9% 1
49 $5-8440970-TP SCREW _1/4=40 L= 8,5 PARY* 1/4=40 L=8,5 (1)
70 02425-555-800 SLIDE SHAFT ASTF* YYD 1
71 02480~436-000 TUBE FOR MAGNET CORO I9%J=p* peqI° 1
72 | #05)|06042-555-800 PIN=SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE £y F=27l XA 4
73 1 H05|{MAI=1504300A 4=POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 7400LE7° 390 4P Y0 1
76 1406 )|06008-555-00A 4=POLE PLUG COVER, BLACK 7°32%np*= 4P 20 1
75 1 #05]06009-555-004 4=POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7°52%nN* = 4P 20 1
76 |#06182460-505-000 SOLENOID 0CYL/Tb* 1

- 18 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

faimpatk

Note Part No . E. C " ﬁmt.
Y & = Description W EH i % &e&.
p3536=-555~800 OIL RETURN TUBE PRESSER PLATE noYl-p°17° %1 1
$5-4110715-Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 F$A*2YY 11/64~40 L=7 2
B3526~552=0A0 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. nUY1Y JIhbk 922 1
B3529-226-000 0IL FELT PRESSER NuYl- 2TrA9I 1
B3404-122-000 SPRING NLE] A T
$5=4110715-Sp SCREW 11/44=40 L=7 TA*2YY 11/44~40 L=7 1
B3524=-552-000D PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 72°350y = 29INTOT 1
B1214-038~000 PLUNGER SPRING 7°50u% P RYTN* 2 1
B3534~155-000 PLUNGER 72°309% P 1
B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW P7*S57pY 1
RO-1952,07-00 RUBBER RING (PFFA 1
$SQ-1110402-M2z CONNECTING SCREW J $2=7% LYV 1
D3513=436=-000 MAIN SHAFT QIL TUBE 905%7 #191N°17° 1
D3521-436-000 OIL TUBE NI*1HN° 12° 1
B2616-372-000 SPRING nea 1
B3514-612-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW Y3V IFIABI 1Y3-F3=-LYRYY 1
03501-436~DAD LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM, ¥1028%20%0¢ 22 1
03503-436-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE $191%/°27°34 pUYUTAS (@D
B83505-555-000 RUBBER JOINT 005* 3% 1-21N012* Us*T (1
D3506-436~-000 RUBBER JOINT NI*LV2NC AT YUseF (@)
D3501-436-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP $191%°7° 31 (@D
22 B3507-555-000 0IL PUMP IMPELLER N22* I3 ()
B3508-555=-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER NEVAN LTS 1)
SM-4031001-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 TA*I2y% M3X0.5 L=10 (3)
5 WT=0320002-K2 WASHER NUEI* Nt 2 M3 (3)
2 ¢ NM=6030000~0E NUT M3X0.5 oYn73vr M3x0,5 131 (3)
27 B3502=555=000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COQVER $2=2F°07°03 3
28 SE=4301031-SR SCREW 3Y2°34r25% 3X10 (s5)
29 83504=555-000 FILTER PELER (&D)
30 §5=71216410-SpP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 E52u* 3/96-28 L=14 2
31 #01|D3167=436=000 WIRE PRESSER S=RING D{P=+iSNY 1

Note (;EEZ)#01 .....

For DLD-436-4-1B, -3B
For DLD-436-5-2B,-4B

DLD-436-4-1B.-3B% U'DLD-436-5-2B.-4BF

- 19 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1.

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
AR - B EFRAfR

N s )

Ref{Note Part No. S E. C. % ﬁmt
No.] i ol o escription . &h eq.
rFul @ & EEEA : e
1 D8217-636=-0D00 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, P*558%2y 9% 1
? D8217-436=-080 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, PIv39% 3y 732 1)
3 08217-436-0D00 OIL RESERVOIR PI*II%IY (& D)
4 D8218-436-000D GASKET PI*35YU N*UFy (@ D]
5 D8227-555=-E00 FELT CUSHION F=2% 990 (4)
6 $S=7701010~-SP SCREW 5/14=24 L=10 328 S/14~24 L=10 (2)
7 R0=0481901-00 RUBBER RING ouu2e (2)
8 83420-555-0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, LY*P3324%7 9232 1)
9 83420-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD I3 AB4EFUAL] [&D)
10 83427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET LICPF FFU*T PuYITE 1)
11 $5S=9182010~SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 oYnZ2#* bk 9/32=20 L=20 (2)
12 B3424-552-000 THRUST RING E9*PF 32u*2 ABALDY 1)
13 83429~555-000 SPRING EY*PYY AIFIOTF N2 1)
14 83425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EY*PYY NIFIOF* (1)
15 §5-9151610=-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 0Unom¥Ibh 15/64-28 1)
16 §5=-8153010~SR SCREW 15/64=28 L=30 FARY® 15/664=-28 L=30 1)
17 NS=-6150430-SR NUT 15/64=28 QYn21vr 15/64=28 (2)
18 §5-8152080~-SR SCREW 15/64=28 L=19,5 FARY* 15/64-28 L=19,5 1)
19 B83421-555=000D KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROO EI P ALT = 1
20 88228-125-000 0OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET Jeyy 1
21 B3419-55¢2-UA0-A |KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASH, EY*PT F70%7 J% T
22 83430-552-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, E*PF43 2% (1)
23 83431-552-000-A | KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER LY*PFLI Nnv - 1)
24 $5-9661120~-Cp S.REW 1/4=40 L=10,5 oYno&tibh 1/4=40 L=10,5 1)
25 83619-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EY*PF ATy*2 1)
26 | #01|GAK=02025000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROO I LY EYC PN RN - 1
27 D8201=-436-E00 TABLE F=O%N 1
Note (;£82) #01 ..... For JE JEH

. SN

~ 20 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




12. WIPER COMPONENTS

R

I~ 5

o

E3RER

i

32

PIRSN. |SRDIP R S |

o7 29
Ref. [Note Part No E. C Amt
No ! & § Description PYERT H LA l.{,:'.('.
FUEN
1 #01]82117-506-0A0 WIPER SULENQID ASHM, D1p°=32% 29+ 2= 1
2 #02| D2117-555=-CA0 WIPER MAGNET ASM, 29N - 3o9v2Yypr 22 1
3 #03| 02117-555-CBO WIPER MAGNET ASM, NINe = 39vaYypr 27 1
4 | #06|D2117-555-DAA WIPER SOLENQID ASM, 01N =37%2YF JA _ 1
5 #05}D2117-555~DBA WIPER MAGNET ASM, 01N° =27% 239 72 1
I & #06|D6029~555~BOA NYLON PLUG 6P 6P T1Qu7°39¢ 1
7 Ho7|D6043~-555-BQg PIN TERMINAL, MALE E° 3=ZTWh 72 (4)
8 #06{06001-555~B00 PLUG COVER 7°59¢ ANve A &D)
9 02120-555-C00 NYLON CLAMP 1400 2522° 1)
10 WP-0430g00-S¢C WASHER 4.3XpX0.8 E59¢ N2 InY 520 M4 1)
11 SM=-404080T-5N SCREW M4 (=3 FTA¥IZLY MLX0,7 L=8 1)
12 RE=-0901110~K0 SNAP RING ¢ EN*3Hri0 9 1)
13 MAT=80113T00 SPRING J7*FYrF Nv2 (1)
14 D2118~555-B00-A |PLUNGER 7°55y" p- )
15 MAT-80115T00 WASHER PAR-FELE L § DFILEE A 1)
16 NM=6D43212~S8B NUT M&xD.7 0Yn21Ir MLX0.7 232 (2)
17 W5-04T0002-KN SPRING WASHER W& B DAV ARAE BT ™
18 02111-555-B00-8B |MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER 7 RYr PUYSRC L DN - 1)
19 p2119-555-C00 SWITCH 29N = FI2*LATUS 1)
20 83538-112-000 CORD MOLDER A9Inyon 1
21 D2102-555-800D CONNECTING LINK 291n°= LYY VU2 1
22 02105-555=-8B00 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET DIN°= Fpralvd 2*55YF 1
23 02114-555-B00 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR T¥35TF PUTING - 2
24 $5-4112215-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=22 TA*RYY 11/64=40 L=22 2
25 0D2104~555-C00 WwIPER n{ne - 1
26 RE=0500000~ X0 SNAP RING 5 EN*3hi0 S 2
27 D2193-555-Dgg WIPER DRIVING SHAFT LEOILES TR DY 1
28 $5-9090640~SpP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 oYnI®c bt 9/646=40 L=6 1
29 RE~-0250000~KO SNAP RING 2.5 ENY3Hr4AT 2.5 1
30 p2107-555-800D WIPER LINK SHAFT, A D1N°= YyIu*2 A 1
31 RE~0250000~-KO SNAP RING 2,5 EN*3r40 2.5 2
32 $5-4110815-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=8 TA*RYY 11/64=4L0 L=8 1
33 p2101-555~-C00 MAGNET INSTALLING BASE I7*2Yr PyUyete 1
| 34 WP~-0480856~5D WASHER 4,.8x8.4X0.8 E39*n*2 4,8%x8.4%0.8 4
5 SM=4060g01-SN SCREW M4 L=g FTAYIAUS MLX0.7 L=¢ 4
36 §5S-7110340~SpP SCREW 11/44-40 L= 3.2 ka1 370 11/64-40 L= 3.2 3
37 $S=-7110710~Sp SCREW 11/44=40 Lup IVEFRAY* 11/44=40 L=7 1
38 WP=-0320500~MC WASHER E59%n*2 In* 32U M3 2
39 SM=-4D3060D1-SN SCREW M3x0.,5 L=6 A% 22yt M3x0,5 L=6 2
Note { £aC) #01 ..... For DLD-436-5-4B DLD-436-5-4BH
#02 ..... For DLD-436-4-3B (JE), -4B DLD-436-4-3B(JE).-4BH
#03 ..... For DLD-436-4-3 (JE), -4 DLD-436-4-3(JE).-4H
#04 ..... For DLD-436-4-3B (JA) DLD-436-4-3B(JA)H
#05 ..... For DLD-436-4-3 (JA) DLD-436-4-3(JA)H
#06 ..... For DLD-436-4-3, -3B (JE, JA), -4, -4B DLD-436-4-3.-3B(JE.JA).-4.-4BH
#07 ..... For DLD-436-4-3, -3B (JE, JA)-4, -4B DLD-436-4-3.-3B(JE. JA)

N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




13. THREAD STAND UNIT

F g MR

()]
3L

®
be
%
dé

\oE——

JUKL_©

o

Ref.{Note Part No D . E C iA{ml.
N il L] escription e i eq.
O.f 1l ot og i3 p EREFEH Bkt
1 03301-555~DA0 THREAD STAND ASM, Ln*3 4+35Y=-% 2% 1
? 83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP Tr3Fg% = HI%IAVL 1)
3 SM=6061200-SE SCREW Mo L=12 E32329* M6 L=12 2)
4 83318=704-L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1F3F4PPUTS DANTIT (2)
5 83307~704=-LAB THREAD GUIDE ASM, B 1+351+Py2¢4 8 22 (1)
6 03313-555~000 SPOOL REST ROO, UPPER 1F3TF* = 21 (1)
7 B3305~-704-000-A |SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TETRY ~U$¥F 1)
8 NM=gD50001-SE NUT M5X0.8 aynorvr MS5x0,8 122 (2)
9 SM=4051405-SE SCREW M5X0,8 L=14 FA%23Y% M5X0.8 L=14 2)
10 03301-555=-000 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1+3F8* - 33 )
11 83312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER 1F3% JLM* S (2)
12 83320-704=L00 SPOOL PIN TrPI%VTMH* - (2)
13 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION TrI%059" 2)
14 B3303-704~=L0D SPOOL REST 1PI%059+ 5 (2)
15 83302-704~-L08B SPOOL REST ARM, 8 1r370F7* 8 1)
16 83317-704-000 NUT €IS 1r8FHc= FRATYP (2)
17 WP=1702600~S0 WASHER 17X30X2,6 E59*n 2 17x30x2.6 (2)
18 WS=14,63202-KR SPRING WASHER 14,6X26.6X3.2 N*29*N* 2 16,6%26.6X3.2 (1)
19 MAO=-17532000 STAPLE J=-r* 2FUI N 3)
20 03310'555'000 RUBBER WASHER {F3FFY = WP =502%0 (2)

- 22
From the library of: Superior §ewing Machine & Supply LLC




14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NI b A8 REBREBME

Ref {Note Part No. ) E. C . .;\(mt.
NoJ i & # Description TEER A & &eﬁ
1 SK=-3482500-S¢ W00D SCREW D=4.8 L=25 JLEI2Y* D=64,.8 L=25 4
? WP=-0501016=SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 E59*n*2 5x10.5x1 4
3 B3213-490-08p THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, {F3% (FFI=YM-F%1 I3 1
) 83213-490-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET SUBASSEMBRY TFVF 1FF3=Un =31 7% (&D]
5 83124=012-000 TENSION DISC {+$3-495 2)
6 83129-012-800 TENSION SPRING B {F$3-y N*2 B 1)
7 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1h53-5 TYP )
8 §5-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=9 WES2Y* 15/64=28 L=9 1
9 WP=0421014-5S0 WASHER 4,2%13X1 E59%Nn*2_4,2x13x1 1
“T0[#01]|08231~-555~D08 BELT CDVER AV FANT = 1
11| #02|08231-555=-000 BELT COVER AY I EDAS - 1
12 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 IWEFAYY 11/64=40 L=7.8 1
13 D8232-555-800 BELT CQVER SUPPQRT ANt - HF29 1
14 88230~490-000 BELT COVER A AYILPANY =34 A 1
15 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWES2LY 11/64=40 L=7.8 1
16 83201-555~-0A0 THREAD WINDER {F3% Yo% J% T
17 83202-555=0A0D BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM, {+7%5¢ 9= 1)
18 B3209-555-000 POSITIDNING FINGER FeLey 29I (1)
19 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 9% 25" D=4.9 H=2.6 ()
20 $S-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=12.5 FBES25" 1/8-44 L=12.5 1)
21 §5=7110350-SpP SCREW 11/44=40 (=3 IWEF2L* 11/64=40 L= 3,5 (1)
22 B3212~555-000 PRESSER PLATE AF¥= 2°4 #9143 (&)
23 83211-555-000D RUBBER BRAKE (2T SR LA 1)
Note (;%£E2) #01 ..... For DLD-436-5 DLD-436-58
#02 ... For DLD-436-4 DLD-436-4H

- 23 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15. MOTOR PULLEY & TRUNKING CORD COMPONENTS

E—9—-F—1— - -ha— FEI{E
1~10
e
¢
P ;
é%"/‘lz |
9l
e |
‘ - |
vz
B
| SR8
7l G l_ ________________________

Ref [Note Part No e E C N K il\l?qt
No. {ad ox escription L1 .
ofituc LI TEEA oy !
1 MTS=P00650A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C,0, 65 £-37°=Y P,.C.D 65 72 1
? MTS=P00700A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.0. 70 £-37%=-y P,C.0 70 2% 1
3 MTS=pP00750A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P,C,0., 75 £-37°=y P,C.0 75 92 1
4 MTS=PU0OB0O0AD MOYOR PULLEY ASHM, P, T.0,. BU ¥=-57¥-y P,C.0 80 7= 1
5 MTS=P00850A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, 80, 60HZ £-5%7°=y P,C.D0 85 72 1
6 MTS=-P00900A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P,C,D, 90 £-37°=-y P,C.0 90 22 1
7 MTS~P009S0A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P,C.D, 95 £-37°=y P,.C.0 95 92 1
8 MTS=P01000A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, 95. S50HZ £r87°-Y P,C.0 100 22 1
9 MTS=-P01100A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P _C,0, 110 £-57%-y P,C,0 110 22 1
10 MTS=-P01150A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P,C.0, TT75 T-3J%-y P,C.0 175 2= 1
11 MTS=-P0001000 MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT £~5 7°«y FUH 1)
12 RC=4g00002~-KP RETAINING RING ChY3ri0 1)
13 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/44=28 L=y FARDY 15/44-28 L=7 (N
14 B86037-505=-0A0 GROUND WIRE ASM, PrAder* 2% 1
15 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG 11007059 12P 1
16 | #01| D6043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE £ S=I7TIh %A 8
17| #02] 06043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°y <IN %A 6
18 M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 2°32%nin*~ 12P 1

Note (;EEC)#01 .....

For DLD-436-5-2B

#02 ..... For DLD-436-5-4B

DLD-436-5-2BA
DLD-436-5-4BF

From the library of: Superior—Szgw_ing Machine & Supply LLC



A REBEDERMESRESR)

PF-4.PF-4A : /%8

16. PF-4, PF-4A : PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER CONTROLLED DIFFERENTIAL FEED
MECHANISM (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS5) .....

From the library of: Supérﬁjr’r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#02 ... When use for AK-15
#03 ..... Parts whose setting position can be changed by
operator’s preference

AK-15RFE*ERT 254
fERAHRICL NRMMEIEAZER 2 8&%

Ref. [Note Part No E G Amt
No. |k ot & Description B n ¢ l‘(’f.”-
aL

1 #01| GPF=040000A0 PF=4 ASM. ¥az7* 9+v9Yns 9= 1
}_3 #02] GPF-04000080 PF=4A ASM,(WITH AK=15) TheaY9s AK=-159% 1
3 83413-227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION CY*PIY Yu99FY N*2hTOVY [¥3)
4 MAS=06101000 SPRING LIS RIS ] 1)
5 GPF=040010A0 INTERMITTENT BRACKET ASM, 128~3Y5yr 9F% 92 QB
6 $§-7110710-5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FWEFRYY 11/64=40 L=7 2)
7 03164-555-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE POS-291 ()
8 GPF=-01013000~A |KNEE PRESS ROO LY*PF324% 9 (1)
9 cpr-o1009088 DRIVING ARM #3714 v =nT" 1)
10 83513-552- 0 SUSPENSION SCREW CI*PYS UUIOFY prany 9F 1)
11 83,17~552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING CTPHY YUOOFU e 2R (1)
12 B34,26-552-000 THRUST RING CY*PF 32%2 A%ab0Y o)
13 H03|55-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 QYNIE* I 1/4-40 L=10.5 (H
14 S0=-0g4,02,1~5P HINGE SCREW D=m 6,35 H= 2.4 8% 2Y* D=6.35 H=2.4 1)
15 GPF=0101,0A0 BRACKET ASM, E9 PFUN T rUDIRFT DE M
16 #03|55-9951540~SR SCREW 15/64=28 L=q5 OUNI®H* bk 15/664-28 L=15 (1)
17 403 ss-91s1sao-sa SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 gYnom* e 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
18 $5-9151140-Cp SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 OYNIF*IE 15/64-28 L=115 (1)
19 GPF-01012000 SLEEVE $304t AY-7¥ 1)
20 €5-1111019~SH THRUST COLLAR D=11,11 W=10 A5A2F95 0=11,11 W=10 (1)
21 SS-86604,10-1P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FAAUY 174240 L=4.0 h
22 #01|GPF-01018000-A |SPRING EI*PY* NIPIOFNY 2 1
23 GPF-01010000 PEDAL CONNECTING ARM &1L DL &b
24 #03|55-9669920-CP SCREW 4/4=40 L=10.5 OYnIs* e 9/4-40 L=90,5 (1)
25 GPF=0,0060A0 STOPPER ASM, Abype 93 1
26 NS=6150330~5D NUT 15/664=28 0Yng21Yr 15/64=-28 (1)
27 S5-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 OYNIF* bt 15/64=28 L=17 1)
28 SK=3482500=~S¢C w000 SCREW D=4,8 (=25 JLE225*  p=4,8 L=25 2)
29 GPF=0b0040A0 WIRE ASM. 21t- 92 1)
30 SK=-3482500~ScC W000 SCREW D=4,8 L=25 INE22YY  Dp=4.8 L=25 2)
31 GPF-01015080 CONNECTING ROD ASM., LOWER YRLUTYRE - 93 )
32 D7117-555-8A0 JOINT ASM, LoYYst = 93 1)
33 NM=60G000T-5E NUT M8 0JHRTTIF M6 191 M
34 87114-012~000 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD LYTYRe = Ybv§ [GD)
3s SM=90814623~SE SCREW M8 L=14 DUNZE* Kb M8 Lu=1é &P
36 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 oYno1Ivr M8 &P
37 GPF=01015000 CONNECTING ROD, LOWER YLVYYRS - 1)
38 07133-555-800 CONNECTING ROO SPRING SALUTYRT = NP2 (1)
39 SM=9061203~5E SCREW M6 L=12 OUAJH L F M6 L=ie (@3]
40 WS=-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11,4X1.2 N*RI*HA* R 6.2X11,4X1,2 2)
41 WP~0671016~SE WASHER 6,7X13X1 £39%n*2 6.7x13x1 2)
42 08125-772-800 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7343 %3=-tY13 )
43 88151-771-000 PEDAL Z¥P73. N°BY 1)
44 88152-771-000 PEDAL MAT NN LY (1)
45 08113-555-800 PEDAL BUSHING 713 77752 )
46 GPF-01017000 LINER PLATE pEEE DL LT )
47 GPF=01014000 PEDAL SHAFT AC R )
48 |#02 |6AK-06001A00 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT AIIPICLY T (PF=2) 1)

Note (;%82) #01 ..... For PF-4 PF-4 3

— 26 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17. AK-15, PF-4A : LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
AK-15 A EIFV L /A FEIEUSEIEXRS)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. [Note Part No 5 E. C. o Il\(”:]l.
N £ ) escription B i b i eq.
No. |.Lut I i ! o G ) e
1 GAK=150000A0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, 29IPIY YLJIIMY 93 1

2 #01| GAK=15000080 PERSSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, 29IPT YuJAM* 22 1

3 GAK=02005080 PERSSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, 29IPy JULJAPY 2% 1)
4 GAK=01013000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET 8 AVIPYY YULJIEY PUYTEPD B 1)
5 GAK=01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE AYIPIY 2PLEHCRONEY A 1)
6 SM=4030801-S8 SCREW M3 L=§ 7A*225% M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
7 WS=0310702-KS SPRING WASHER nagenrz 3,.1x85,9%0.7 (2)
8 HR=0036010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W F42-% 102=4 20W 1
9 SM-=4030801~S8 SCREW M3 L=8 TA*I2Yy* M3IX0,5 L=8 (2)
10 WS=0310702-KS | SPRING WASHER Neagenrx 3,1X5,9%0,.7 (2)
11 HG=2674014-7p DIODE IN5625 ¥4t =r* (1NS625) 1)
12 HW=2F18512-12 STRANDEO WIRE, RED ayey 0,18x19 Pn (0.1
13 GAK=-01015000 2POLE TERMINAL 8LOCK 2P 3uu3% 4 (1)
14 SM=-4031401~S8 SCREW M3 L=14 TAY Ay (2)
15 WS~0310702=KS SPRING WASHER N*agen*a 3,.1X5.9%x0.7 (2)
16 wP=-0330501-S8 WASHER M3 ESY¥N* 2 ZHY %2 M3 (2)
17 GAK=020210A0 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM, AYIPI* 3= J=p* 92 (1)
18 GAK-01016000 CORD HOLDER J-pb*291 1)
19 SM=4030801-58 SCREW M3 L=§ TA*Jay* M3X0.S5 L=8 (1)
20 WS=-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER NCATEN*2 3 .1X5,.9%X0.7 1)
21 GAK=01020000 COVER A9IPIY ANV - 1)
22 SM=4030801-S8 SCREW M3 L=8 TA*I2y* M3IX0.5 L=8 2)
23 WS=0310702-KS SPRING WASHER N*29%nva 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2)
24 WP=-0330500-M8 WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 E39Y N2 2Nv 390 M3 (2)
25 GAK=09001000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A9LPIY JLJTEY PUYYPY (1)
26 SM=4051001-58 SCREW MS5X0.8 L=10 TA* 24 MS5SX0.8 L=10 (4)
27 WS=0511302-K8 SPRING WASHER M5 Nt 29*n*2 MS 4)
28 GAK=010050A0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOIO ASM, 29X YLJILP 9E (1)
29 SM=4051001-S8B SCREW MSX0.8 L=10 FAY22LY MS5X0.8 L=10 (4)
30 WS-0511302~K8 SPRING WASHER MS N*29%n*2 MS 4)
31 GAK=01018000 THRUST WASHER IYIPYY N 20¥ (2)
32 GAK=01017000 SPRING A9IPIY YULITE* ERCH)C2 (1)
33 RE=1200000-K0 SNAP RING 12 EN*3r47 12 1)
34 NM=6100663-SE NUT M10 oYNn21yr M10 3v2 1)
3s GAK=01019000 KNUCLE LoFInron 1)
36 SK=3514000~SD w000 SCREW D=5,1 L=40 INEZ22u*  p=S5.1 L=40 2)
37 WP=0520656-5A WASHER 5,2X9.5X0.6 £E59*nv2 5,2%X9,.5%X0.6 (2)
38 MA0=-12002000 PEOAL SWITCH FRAME STUD %7 (2)
39 RE=0320000-K0 SNAP RING 3,2 EN*3r49 3,2 4)
40 GAK~01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD APIPICLUNY = LOYYOYRY 1)
41 GAK-=01001000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT ANIPICIN D 1)
42 #01 GAK-96001ADO PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT X9IPI*SI*T (PF=2) 1)
43 €CS=1111010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11,11 W=10 AIAMOTY 0=11,11 W=10 23 1)
bé §S=-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4.5 FXIO¥ F74=40 L=4.5 2)
bs GAK=01002000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 19IPT LAY 1
LY GAK-02025000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD B AAVE B b/ A & A §UT R 1)
47 §S=7151210~-SpP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=12 t3ayy 15/64-28 L=12 1)
48 GAK=-01003800 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B A9IPIY RPYN°~ B (1)
49 GAK=01003A00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER A A9IPIY APYN® = A 1)
50 NM=6060003~-SC NUT Mé OTh77TF mMé 301 2)
51 B3426-552=-000 THRUST RING ESVPY IJIMF ABAMIY (2}
52 GAK=01022080 LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASM, 8 A9IPY* 3= EYVRYF 22 1)
53 GAK=010220A0 KNEE SWITCH ASM, AYIPYY 3= EINRAYF 92 1)
S4 MAT=80233TO0A MICROSWITCH 420 24Y% 1)
55 MAT-80231T00 ORIVING BAR, T002 ATYF LY*9FY (7002) (1)
56 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE A1YF Ly%8%1 (T002) 2)
57 $§=7111410-5p SCREW 11/64-40 Lulé IWESAYY 11/64=40 L=14 2)
58 $S~¢151220~5p SCREW 15/44-28 L=11,5 E52u* 15/44=-28 L=11,5 (4)
59 $Kk=3514000-SD  |WOOD SCREW 0=5.1 L=40 FWEIALY D=5.1 L=40 )

Note (;EE2) #01 ..... When use for PF PFET *EB T 2158

— 28 —
From the library of: Superior Szewing Machine & Supply LLC




18. Q036 : GATHERING ATTACHMENT
QO36 . EFWMYBATZ I v F A}

Ref {Note Part No. ) E C. . emt
NoJ i i & i Description EEE A &b & &e%:
1 MAQ=-036000A0 GATHERING ATTACHIMENT ASM, ts‘FUV'f g= 1
? B1563-431-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, CE3*PY3I~ H*202A9I 2= (G D)
3 MAQ=036010A0 FRONT PRESSER ASM, RIXI 2= 1
4 B1552-432-000 FRONT PRESSER SHAFT, RIGHT FIXYIY*D S (1)
S MAT=80105500 PIN ER% MY %9 E°y 1)
6 MAT-80106580 BALL ER*hY S%0 d-%2- (1)
7 MAT=-80107S800 SPRING E3*hY H*0 J=%2=- )\*2 1)
8 MAQ=-03602000 FRONT PRESSER BUSHING I291 L* 7430 [ D)
9 MAS=06009000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SPRING JIXIIN*2 (1)
10 81555-432-000 STOPPER JIAIIV*2 ZpYN® = 1)
11 $S=7110710-Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 AME324* 11/64=40 L=7 2)
12 $S=7110730~-Sp SCREW 11/44=40 L= 4,5 FNEF2AYY 11/4b=460 L=g.5 (2)
13 B1554=431~-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER PIANY LRy (1)
14 MAS-Qboobooo FRONT PRESSER FOOT BASE VIATIgYA 1)
15 $S=7110840-SpP SCREW 11/44=40 L=7.8 IVEF2LY 11/44=40 L=7.8 1)
16 MAT-80103SDO INTERMITTENT SHIRRING SHAFT, LEFT E3* Y u*2 EI*Y 1)
17 $S=8090410-Tp SCREW 9/44=40 L=3.9 FARDY 9/64=40 L=3,9 (1)
18 §§=7090710=Sp SCREW 9/44=40 L= 4.8 FNES2YY 9/44=40 L=g.8 (2)
19 MAG=03601000 FRONT PRESSER IIAYI e 1)
20 $S=7091110-5pP SCREW 9/64=~40 L=10.5 YREFYT §/84-40 L=T70.5 )
21 WP-048(B856=SP  |WASHER 4.8XB.4X(.8 E39%N*2 4,.8X8.4Xg.8 2)
22 B1559-431-800 TAPE GUIDE Fr2° PUTM45 (G D]
23 §S=70907210-SpP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6,8 ANES2Y* 9/64=40 L=6,8 1)
24 §S=4090610-SpP SCREW 9/64=40 L= TACZRYY 9/64-40 L=9 2)
25 WP=0450000~50 WASHER 4,5Xg8x0,5 E59%n*2 4,.5X8%X0,.5 (2)

From the library of: Superior S&wing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#® 5l

Part No Page  Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page  Ref
a8 W No & W N 7 ) No i 0 No
81624=555=-000 10 19 | B3311-012-000 22 13 | p1201-436~DA0 4 1
BP-5000000-00 12 28 81627-555-0A0 10 12 | 83311-704=-000 22 2 | D1204-555-DA0 4« 23
81104-122-000 2 49 81628-555-000 10 15 | 83312-012-000 22 1M 01208=555-D00 4 25
81110-430-0A0 2 46 | 81631-470-000 12 61 | 83317-704-000 22 16 [ D1217-490-000 4 63
81111-012-000 2 47 81633-470-000 12 66 83318-704-L00 22 4 01230=-552-800 4 64
B1116=012-000 2 9 B1634=470-000 10 3 | 83320-704-L00 22 12 |Dp1515-555-B00 8 9
81118-522-000 2 6 81636=555-000 10 24 | B3404=-122-000 19 5 | 01516=555-800 8 6
81119-522-000 2 7 B1647=-704~000-A 14 1 83412=-552-000 8 1 D1517=-555-800-A 8 7
81121-552-0A0 2 1 81669=161-000 10 33 | 83613-227-000 8 32 01526-555-800 8 10
81122-552-000 2 5 81651=470-000 12 63 | B3413-227-000 26 -3 01601=636-000 12 1
81126=-552-000 2, 2t B1652=-470-000 12 62 83413-552-000 26 10 01602=4636=D00 12 2
81167-555-000 2 58 B1654=470-000 12 64 | B3414=555-000 8 2 | b1603-436-0a0 12 5
81148=555=-000 2 57 81654=484=000 164 29 | 83415-552-000 8 37 | p1606=436=000 12 8
81188-552-0A0 2 23 B1658-484=-000 1% 27 B83416-552-000 8 5 01608-436<0A0 12 51
B1202-552-800-A 4 12 81659-484~000 14 33 B3416=555=-000 8 34 D1610-4636=-D00 4 19
81203-227-000-4 & 15 B1660-481-000 10 39 | B3417=552-000 8 33 | p1611-436-000 16 37
B1206=-552-0A0 4 5 81661=481-000 10 41 83417-552-000 26 1M 01612-636-000 4 21
81209-552-000 4 55 B1661-484-000 1% 32 83418-555-000 8 35 D1613=530-000 16 40
81212-552-~400 4 8 81662-481-000 10 38 | B3419=-122~000 20 25 01616=436=000 16 41
B1213-552<-0A0-A 4 2 81662=-484~000 14 26 B3419-552=-0A0-A 20 21 D16164=530-000 16 36
B1214-038-000 19 8 B1663=484-0A0 14 19 B3420~555=0A0 20 8 01616-530-D00 10 34
81226-552-000 4 4 B1664~484-000 14 17 83420-555-000 20 9 01620~555-800 16 43
81301=-555-000 6 9 81665-4684=0A0 14 14 B3421-555-000 20 19 01621-555=-800 16 29
81302~552-800 6 10 81666-4864~000 14 8 B3425-555=000 20 14 01621-555-p00-4 10 11
B1303-552-800 6 1 B1667=-484-000 14 7 | B3426=552-000 20 12 | p1624=-615-800 10 32
81305=012-0A0 6 3 81668=-484~000 164 13 B3426=552-000 26 12 D1625-555-BA0 16 10
B1306=155-0A0 6 4 B1669=64864-000 14 9 83426~552-000 28 51 01626=436~000 10 30
B1306-155-080 6 2 B1670-484-000 14 2 | B3427-122-000 20 10 |p1627-555-800-a 16 3
81306=-155-0¢0 6 1 B1677-484~0A0 14 22 | B3429-555=000 20 13 [ p1628-555-800 16 7
B1307=155-0A0 6 7 81702-155-000 12 41 B3430-552~0A0 20 22 01630-436-000 10 29
81307-155-080 6 6 81703-555~0A0 12 43 83431-552~-000-a 20 23 01631=-530-000 16 38
81308-155-0A0 6 8 81708-470-000-A 12 48 | B3431-581-000 8 8 | Dp1634=-555-800~A 2 56
81401=552-400 4 40 81715~481-000 12 23 | B3502-555-000 19 27 | p1635+555-800 16 8
81401=-552-800 4 41 81801=412-000 [ 13 83504=555-000 19 29 D1651=436-DA0 14 35
814602-552-000-A & 39 81802-412=-040 6 21 83505-555-000 19 19 | p1654=636-000 12 12
81403=155-000 4 4h B1803-552-000 6 19 | B3507-555-000 19 22 | p1655-436-DA0 12 3
81405=012=-000 4 38 81804=552-800 6 14 | B3508-555-000 19 23 | p1701-436-000 12 38
814608-552-000 4 52 81806=555-000 6 15 | B3514-4612-000 19 16 |Dp1703-436-0A0 12 3
81411-552=0A0 4 42 B1808=552~0A0 6 23 | B83524=552-000 19 7 | D1704=636-000 12 27
81414=555-000 4 54 B1810-552-000 6 24 | B3526=552-0A0 19 3 | D1705-436-000 12 25
81618-552~A00 4 48 B1835-432-000 6 32 B3529-226=-000 19 4 D1706=636-D00 12 24
81419-155-000 4 46 | §1837-012-0A0 6 31 |B3530-555-000 19 10 |Dp1807-555-800 6 34
81501-127-000 8 50 81901-552=0A0 4 59 | B3536=155-000 19 9 | 0p1830-555-BA0 6 27
81502-561-000 8 55 B1901-552-080 4 60 | B3538=-112-000 16 20 |p1830-555-DAC 6 35
81505-227-000-a 8 49 81903-552-000 4 51 83538-112-000 16 35 |02101-555-C00 21 33
81507-552-000 8 51 B1904=552-0A0 4 57 83538-112-000 16 49 02102-555-800 21 21
B1509=-227-000 8 46 B1905-541-800 4 53 83538-112-000 21 20 02103=555=-D00 21 27
81510-227-000 8 48 | g1905-541-800 4 62 | B4123-522-008 12 S0 | Dp2104=555-C00 21 25
81511-555-000 8 47 | g27117-506-0A0 21 1 | B6037-505-0A0 26 14 | p2105-555-800 21 22
81518=481-0A0 8 43 82660-505-000 18 76 | B7114-012-000 26 34 |p2107-555-800 21 30
81520-552-00¢ 8 39 82612=047-000 10 23 | B8151-771-000 26 43 | Dp2111-555-800-8 21 18
81521-552-000 8 53 82616=372-000 19 15 B8152-771-000 26 4b D2112=-636~E00 4 26
81524-430-0A0 8 57 B2806=470-000 16 51 88228-125-000 20 20 | p2112-555-800 2 60
81524-430-08A, 8 39 83111-126=-0A0 2 33 | 88230-490-000 23 16 | Dp2114-555-800 21 23
B1524=430-080 8 58 | 837111-126-000 2 35 |89117-012-000 6 30 |[p2117-555=CA0 21 2
B1526=431-0A0 8 60 | 83114-761-000 2 29 p2117-555-C80 21 3
B1524-431-08A 8 62 |g3115-552-000 2 37 02117-555-DAA 21 6
81524=631-080 8 & 83116=-125=000 2 42 | €@-2000000-00 4 61 |p2i17-555-pBA 21 5
81552~432-000 29 4 83118-552-B00 2 32 |€0.2020000-00 2 26 |p2118-555-800-A 21 14
81554-431-000 29 13 | g37120-125-000 2 41 | €0e-3030000-00 12 7 | b2119-555-C00 2119
81556-432-000 29 10 | g3325-012-000 23 7 | ce-3030000-00 12 29 |D2120-555-C00 21 9
81559-431-800 29 2z 83126=012-000 2 38 | ¢0-3030000-00 12 30 |p2401-432-800-A 18 10
B1563-431~0A0 29 2 83126=012-000 23 s | €0-3030000-00 12 36 |Dp2602-555-BA0 18 4
B1601-487-0A0 12 56 83128=012-000 2 36 | €0.3500000-F0 4 58 |Dp2405-632-B00 18 8
81605-555-000 12 34 B3129~012-400 2 40 €S-079101A-SH 6 17 |[p2406-555-B00 18 6
81607-484-000-4 12 55 83129-012-800 23 6 | CS=079101A=SH 18 29 |02407-555-800 18 15
B1610-430-000 12 2 | 83132-552-000 2 39 | cs=079106A=5H 6 25 |Dp2408-432-CA0 18 16
81612-470-000 12 49 | 83201-555-0A0 23 16 | €5-111101D-SH 28 43 | Dp2411-555-800 18 2
81613-430-A00 12 18 83202-555-0A0 23 17 €S=1111019-SH 26 20 | D2412-436-000 18 66
B1613-430-800 12 17 83209-555-000 23 18 | CS-147121A=SH 4 16 | Dp2414=555=BA0 18 68
B1613-432-A00 1215 83211-555-000 23 23 | CS-167121A=SH 12 39 |02415=555-88B0 18 34
81613-432-C00 112 19 83212-555-000 23 22 | €s-180121B~-SH 12 10 |D2416=555-DA0 18 24
81613-432-000 12 16 83213=490-0A0 23 4 D2418=555-BA0 18 38
81613-6432-E00 12 20 B83213=490-080 23 3 02619=555-800 18 20
B1613-487-000 1% 3 832164=047-000 2 13 p1105=436-000 2 S0 |p2420-432-800-A 18 17
81616-487-000 12 67 B83216=047-000 2 15 D1107=436=-000 2 51 D24622-432=-800 18 1
81620-470-000 10 6 | 83302-704~_08 22 15 | p1109-436-000 2 43 |p2423-555-800 18 40
81620-487-000 12 58 83303-704-.00 22 14 | D1123-555-D0A 2 63 |Dp2623-555-800 18 67
B1622=555-000 10 4 B3305-704-000~a 22 7 | 01123-555-000 2 25 |p2424-555-D00 18 12
B1623=490-0A0 10 1 B3307-704~1 AB 22 S | 01137-436=-000 2 52 | Dp2425-555-800 18 70

From the library of: Sup'ér%)r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page  Ref Part No Page  Ret
ak M No &8 A No &8 B No S B Ne
02426-432-800 18 14 08232-555-800 23 13 | MTS=Pgo700A0 26 2 | sp-0460702-sP 18 3
D2429-555-800 18 27 D9204=555-B00 16 13 MTS=Pg0750A0 24 3 S0-0490261=5P 23 19
02430-555-800 18 36 | 09204-555-C00 16 12 MTS=PO0BOOAD. . 24 4 | SD-0Spp95=TH 18 5
0D2431-555-B00 18 26 09205-555-800 16 11 MTS=P00850A0 $, 24 5 sD~0600404-TP 18 21
02460-552-8BA0 18 46 | p9299-555-B00 16 1 MTS=P00900A0 24 6 | sD-0600402-TP 18 22
p2460-555-BAC 18 45 MTS=P00950A0 24 7 | s0-0630275-sP 8 11
D2460=555=-BA0 18 &b MTS=P04000A0 24 8 | sp-p6309275-SP 18 Sq
02461-555-B00 18 3 GAK=01001000 28 41 MTS=P0110040 24 9 | so-gé4g241-5P 26 14
D2463-555-800 18 41 6AK=-01002000 28 45 MTS=P01150A0 26 10 | sp-p64p322-TP 16 25
D2464=555-8B00 18 48 | GAK-01003A00 28 49 M4007=110-0AA 4 32 | sD-0649003-5P 8 15
02464=555-D00 18 58 | GAK=01003B00 28 48 M4007-110-0A8 4 33 | sp-0641151-5P 18 19
D2465-555-000 18 53 | GAK=-01004000 28 40 MB512-110-AA0-A & 28 | sD=-g72¢331=SP 8 3
02468-555-800 16 30 GAK-010050A0 28 28 M8523-110~AA0 4 39 $D~0790432=-5P 18 32
D2468-555-800 18 43 GAK=01013000 28 4 M9637-110-000 24 18 $0-791339-5P 16 47
D2480D=436-D00 18 71 GAK=01014000 28 S M9640=110~000 24 15 SD=g8gpb22-CP 10 37
03127-555-800 8 18 6AK=-01015000 28 13 $D-0951995-SP 18 57
p3133-555-800 8 20 GAK-D1016000 28 18 $D-1920701-SP 12 45
03150-555-BA0 8 27 GAK-01017000 28 32 | NM-6030000-0E 19 26 SE~43p1031-SR 19 28
03153-555-800 8 14 GAK=01018000 28 31 | NM-6U43212-SB 21 16 | SK-3482500=-SC 23 1
D3155-555~800 8 13 GAX~D1019000 2B 35 NM=6050001=SE 22 8 SK-3482500-SC 26 28
D3156-555-DA0 8 12 GAK=-D1020000 28 21 NM=6p60001~SE 26 33 SK~3482500~SC 26 3o
03157-555-8A0 8 2 GAK=010220A0 28 53 | NM=6g6gg03-SC 28 509 | SK-3514000-S0 28 36
p3157-555-000 8 16 GAK=01022080 28 52 un-6388921-se 26 36 SK=3514000=S0D 28 59
D3161-530-DA0 2 10 GAK=0200508B0 28 3 | NM=69gp663-SE 28 34 | SM=4p3p601-SN 21 39
D3161=-555-800 2 12 GAK=020210A0 28 17 NS=-6060310=~SP 8 26 SM-40308p1-S8B 28 6
D3162-555-800 2 11 GAK=0D2025000 20 26 NS=606p350=SP 2 30 SM=40308p1-58 28 9
03163-555-800~4 8 30 GAK=0D2025000 28 L6 NS=6119310=SP 10 26 SM=403080p1=S8B 28 19
D3164=555-800 8 28 GAK=06001A00 28 42 | NS-6110310-SP 10 44 | SM-4p308p1-58 28 22
03164=555-800 26 7 GAK=06001A00 26 48 | NS-61909310-SP 18 S5 SM=4031001-SC 19 26
03165-555-800 8 25 GAK=09001000 28 25 NS=6110420=SP 10 35 SM=4031401=S8B 28 14
D3167-436=-000 8 63 GAK=150000A0 28 1 NS=-6119420"SP 16 16 SM=4033001~SC 16 6
GsteToizaTRO0 = 12, 21, |ske=15bupase 58 2 | ns-6150319-5P 2 53 | SM-4gbobp1=SN 21 35
gg:g;:zg::ggg’“ 5 6. |cpF-01009000 26 9 |NS=6150319-SP 18 33 | SM-4oloBo1-SK 21 11
GPF-01010000 26 23 | NS-6150310-SP 18 69 SM-4951001-58 2 2
03168-530-000 2 14 NS-6150330=S0 26 26 SM-4051001-58 28 29
037169-436-000 18 50 GPF=01012000 26 19 0°20 Hiodr 54 Ao SSSE 9
GPF-01013000-A 26 8 | NS-6450430~SP 10 42 SM=4p51405-5 22
03170-555-800 18 56 NS~6150430=SR 20 17 | sm-6061200-SE 22 3
03301-555-pA0 22 1 | 6PF-010140A0 ¢ 13 - -sp 8 38 |SM-9061203-SE 26 39
3301-555-000 22 10 | GPF-01015080 eh 21 | MimmmaIRT 3 sH-081423-5E 26 35
23310-555_000 22 20 GPF.01015000 26 37 NS-6620310-5P 14 4 Q- 0 1‘ -MZ 9 2
GPF-01016000 26 47 | NS-66203710-SP 18 23 | S0-1110402 1 1
03313~555-D00 22 6 NS=6620310-SP 18 52 | ss-10g0510-sP 12 22
03501-436-DA0 19 17 | GPF-01017000 g6 %A -1090920~5P 4 2
GPF-01018000-A 26 22 | NS-6660430=SP 10 27 | S5-1090920-S 2
D3501=436=-D00 19 21 CPF040000A0 26 1 NS=6680410=SP 12 w6 $S-1110640-TP 12 59
oo 10 08 |Gl g @ Moo 1 e |somew 0
gss?s-k}e-ooo 19 i3 [SSE0Regton) g: 23 ::-§::g9;§-§s : w
03521-436-000 19 14 | ATE-0000L OO 26 20 |Rc-1381001-kp 12 37 | 55-4080310-sP 14 6
03536-555-800 19 1 = RC=1600001~KP 16 32 | $5-4080620-TP 12 14
26001-333.800 21 .8 pEimmaner X M8 | SiiGhszorie 16 T
=333= = - RC-4B00002-KP 26 12 55-4 20- 1
D6008-555-00A 18 74 | KE=267R0RL=TP 2B AT | pea50000-Ko 8 19 |55-4090610=SP 14 12
D6009-555-D0A 18 75 gu222182132?3 58 12 | RE-02500007K0 21 29 | $S-4090610-SP 29 24
D6029=555-B0A 18 R | s tEois « o | RE-0250000-K0 21 3 $5-4110515~=SP 2 26
D6029=555-80A 21 6 RE=0300000~K0 8 22 $5-46110515=5P 8 29
e %o seaite a8 CgE | oaiies 88
e = RE=0300000-KQ 16  4b ~4110715= 1
D6036-555-CA0 16 15 ::é_:?gggggg ;g :3 RE-0320000-KO 28 39 | SS=4110715=SP 19 2
06042-555-800 18 72 | 4A0-12002000 28 38 | RE-0400000-Ko 12 26 |SS-4110715-SP 19 6
g:g:§:§§:::gg ;? 2; MAG-036000A0 29 1 | RE-0400000-K0 18 49 ss-411og1s-s: 21 3:
06043-555-800 24 16 | MAQ-036010A0 . SE-afstaontl S s |ssad itiEk -
-555- 4 17 - - - » i
SR vt O o I i
06117-436-DAE 16 24 | AS-06006000 29 ab | QenO000DOTUE 1o 26 | Steaqsnqsesh 25
D6117-436-DA0 16 23 | MAS=06009000 29 9 RE_géggggg_Kg 3 o3 |ss4iliticesp R 51
D6117-436-EA0 16 26 "23:3°‘°;§°° 28 ¢ |ReE-0600000-Ko 18 37 | 55-4111415-5p 8 52
D e T MAT-80105500 2o 'S |RE-p901110-Ko 21 12 |SS-4112215-5P 21 24
D7117-555-8A0 26 32 | MAT-80106500 29 & |FRE-iZadopockp 1l o2 pE Lo . g}
p7133-555-800 26 38 | MAT-80107500 2% 7 RO-;282232-03 4 3 ss-sgnglo-sp > 28
08113535900 26 43 | MATTEOMATO0 21 13 | o-gizimgr-gn 8 4y | sS-3i08tG-se 1l 3
08201-436-£00 20 27 |MAT-BO0ZI0TO0 28 se | RO-GLARII-G8 b0 STC0R0dIecE 2 )
p8217-436-DB0 20 2 ::l'ggz§;Igg 28 2% | Ro-0681901-00 20 7 $5-6090310-57 18 18
DB217-4367000 20 1 |Wc-z003009-00 ‘4 50 | RO-0891801-00 1o 21 | SS-égagésg-sp 8 54
08218-436-000 20 4 | MDB-10081400 Loy 282074;401200 : ; $5-6710420-TP 2 g
D8227-555-E00 20 5 MDOP=50081400 4 66 095 601 00 18 55-61101. 0-1p 8 10
- MTS-P0001000 24 11 | RO-1952401-00 1 " 11042 1 3
p8231=-555-008 23 10 65 §S-6910560-TP 6 28
D8231-555-000 23 11 | MTS-Poob5pAp 264 1 | | s5-6119560-TP 6 36
- 31 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 5l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page  Re!
@ " No &% " No f:X n No o i n No

§5-6111040-5P 6 33 | 55-8150310=SP 12 9 [ wp-07,0516-sP e el
$5-6111010-SP 12 65 $5-8150510=TP 12 62 | wp-1602416-52 16 31
§5-6111010-5P 16 48 $5-8150590-TP 16 30 WP=1702600-50 22- .7
$§-6111110~SP 12 60 $5-84950740=5SP 2 31 WSs=0310002=-KN 16 5
$5-6111210~SP 4 36 $5-8150710=SP 6 16 Ws=-0310702-KS 28 7
§5-6111619~SP 10 45 $S-8150719=5SP 6 20 | ws-0310702-kS 2. .10
§S-6111619=SP 12 é $S=8150710=SP 10 16 Wws-0310702=-KS 28 1ls
§5-6121050=5P 10 2 $5-8150710=SP 24 13 | ws-0310702-KS 28 20
§§-6121210=SP 10 13 §5-8151150~SP 4 13 | ws-0310702-KS 28 .23
§5-6121610~TP 12 44 $5-815115p=SP 4 26 | wS-0,10002-KN 21 N7
§5-6121850=~-TP 12 52 $5-8151150=SP U 56 WS-0511302=KkB 28 27
§S-6150610=SP 12 57 $5-8151150=SP 6 12 ws-0511302-k8 28 30
$5-6151220=SP 28 58 §5-8151150-SP 6 22 WS=0g21210=KR 26 0
§5-6151440-5P 16 46 1 55-8151230-SP 12 35 | ws-14,3202-KR 22 8
§5-6151810-TP 10 5 | ss-8451550=SP 4 34 | y7-0320002-K2 19 25
§5-6152440-SP 16 45 | 55-8152080-SR 20 18 | 4z-0g50302-k0 13 63
§5-6153940-SP 18 65 $5-8153010-SR 20 16 Wz-1052010=KP 10 16
§5-6660710=TP 18 28 | 55-8620610-TP 8 17

$5S=-6661110=-5P 4 20 S5=8660410~SP 12 11

$5-7080510~TP 4 47 $5-8660410-TP 26 21

$§-7081310-SP 23 20 $5-8660530-TP 28 44

§S-7090710-SP 29 18 55-8660610-TP 4 1

§5-7090710-SP 29, 23 $5-8660610=-TP 4 17

§5-7090910=SP 18 25 $5-8660610=TP 12 40

§§-7091110=-sP 8 56 §5-8660610~-TP 18 66

§5§-7091110~SP 29 20 $5-86608¢0=-TP 6 5

§5-7110340=-5P 21 36 $5-8660840=TP 10 47

$5-7110350=SP 23 %2n $5-8660810=-TP 16 42

§5-7110410-SP 16 19 | s5-8660840-TP 18 39

§§-7910560=SP 12 33 | 55-8660970-TP 10 48

§5-7110710=SP 16 10 | $5-8660970-TP 18 69

$5-7110710-SP 18 54 $5-8681950=SP 4 7

§5-7110710-SP 21 37 | 55-9499640=SP 21 28

$5=7110710"SP 26 6 §5-915116g=CP 26 18

$$-7110710=SP 29 11 §5-919515409=SR 26 16

§S-7110730=-SP 29 12 $5-9951540=SR 26 17

§5=-7110740-TP 12 67 §5-9751690-SR 20 15

§5-7910740~-7TP 16 17 §5=9195163p-CP 12 54

35-7110740=TP 18 13 $§=915174p=CP 18 60

§5-7110840-5P 23 12 §5=9151740=-CP 26 27

$5=7110840=SP 23 15 $$-9182010~SN 20 11

s5-7110840-5P 29 1S $5-9661120-CP 4 6

$5-7110910~SP 10 22 | $5-966112¢~CP 20 24

$S=7110910=SP 16 39 $5-9661120-CP 26 13

§5-7111120=5SP 10 31 §5-966112¢=CP 26 24

§5-7111120"SP 10 36

$8-7111120=SP 12 b

$§-7111120=5P 12 32 | TA-0370601=M0O 2" 21

§§-7111120-SP 14 15 | TA-0750704=RO 2 18

$S=7911120=SP 14 23 TA-0800704=RO 2 19

§5-7111120~SP 18 11 TA-08p0704~Ro 2 62

§§-7111319=TP 164 28 TA-1050504~R0O 2 20

$5-7111410=-5P 16 9 | TA=1120804=-RO 2 S4

§5-7111410-SP 28 57 | TA-9250406=R0O 2 4

$§5=7111619~TP 14 20 TA=1250705=-R0O 2 17

SS'712?91 -SP 8 4 TA-1750502=R0O 10 9

§ss=-7121410-sP 19 3 TA~2101002=R0O 2 59

$8§-7150949=SP 23 8 TA-2351004=-RO 2 55

$§=7151120~5P 4 14

§5=7151210=SP 8 45

§8-7151219~SP 16 34 WP=0320500-MC 21 38

$§-7151210~SP 18 35 | wp-0320501-SC 16 4

§5-7151210=SP 18 47 | wP=0330500-M8B 28 2,

$S=7151210=SP 28 47 WP~-0330501=-SB 28 16

§8-7620750=SP 10 10 WP=0,30800~5sC 21 10

§5-7620750-5P 10 20 | WP-0,50000-s0D 29 25

$S=7681650=TP 4 10 WP-0450801-5D & 35

§§-7709040=-5P 4 37 WP=-0,80854=S0D 21 34

$5-7701010=SP 20 6 | wp-0,80856=SP 14 4

$S-8090410=TP 29 17 WwP-04,80856~-SP 14 11

§5-8090540-SP 70 40 | wP-04,80856=-5SP 29 21

$5-8090670=SP 2 34 | up-0501016=-5C 23 2

$5-8110410=TP 6 26 WP=0501014=-S0D 16 50

§5$-8190440=1P 10 7 WP=0520656=SA 28 37

$5-8110490=TP 12 13 WP=0621014-50D 10 43

$5-8110510=5P 2 16 | wp-0621014=50 12 53

$$-811053¢9~TP 6 29 WP=0421014=SD_ 23 9

$5-8110530=-TP 6 37 | WP=0621016-SP 14 5

§5-8111070-TP 4 30 | wP-0651056=SH 10 28
| $5-8950390~5P 4 45 | wP=0471014-SE 26 ¢ | o

|
- 32 —




_ TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €0., LTD. s Rk st

i Business Office 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan ‘l
Cable Address JUKI TOKYO

‘ Telex 22967,232-2301

[ Telephone  Tokyo 205-1188 1189 1190

k.

A b AORRRGE A i 1E BT 8 2 1 TEL 480 111111 &AL
T182

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LL&nted in Japan






